North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)
Section E: Campus Climate
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

Elb: Faculty respect for minority =~ Mean 4:

grad students Rating Excellent 3: Good 2: Fair 1: Poor Total (N)
All 3.4 45.6% 46.1% 6.8% 1.4% 789
Gender
..... Male 3.4 478% 459% 5.4% 0.8% 368
..... Female 3.3 443% 45.6% 8.1% 2.0% 406
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.2 26.7% 66.7% 6.7% . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 3.0 33.3% 43.3% 16.7% 6.7% 30
..... Asian 3.4 43.9% 49.3% 5.4% 1.4% 280
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.5 57.9% 31.6% 10.5% . 38
..... White/Caucasian 3.4 46.2% 46.0% 6.8% 1.0% 411
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.3 48.0% 40.0% 8.0% 4.0% 25
..... Other/Unknown 3.6 60.0% 40.0% . . 5
Residency
.....U.S. resident 3.3 455% 444% 8.5% 1.6% 495
..... International student 3.4 45.9% 49.0% 4.1% 1.0% 294
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 3.3 453% 43.9% 8.0% 2.8% 212
..... Middle class 3.4 43.9% 48.6% 6.6% 0.8% 362
..... Upper middle/Upper class 34 50.6% 42.4% 59% 1.2% 170
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 3.3 44.4% 46.5% 7.1% 2.0% 198
..... Not first generation 34 46.8% 45.1% 6.9% 1.3% 539
Sexual Orientation*
..... Heterosexual or straight 34 48.3% 44.2% 5.8% 1.6% 633
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.2 30.7% 56.8% 11.4% 1.1% 88
Disability Status
..... No disability 3.4 48.1% 43.9% 6.6% 1.5% 620
..... Disability 3.4 42.6% 50.0% 7.4% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 3.2 30.6% 58.3% 8.3% 2.8% 72
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 3.4 45.7% 46.2% 6.8% 1.3% 693
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.3 448% 458% 7.3% 2.1% 96

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)
Section E: Campus Climate
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

Elc: Faculty respect for female Mean 4.

students Rating Excellent 3: Good 2: Fair 1: Poor Total (N)
All 3.4 48.4% 42.0% 7.6% 2.0% 792
Gender*
..... Male 35 56.1% 38.7% 4.4% 0.8% 367
..... Female 3.3 42.0% 44.4% 10.5% 3.2% 410
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.3 33.3% 60.0% 6.7% . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 3.3 40.0% 50.0% 10.0% . 30
..... Asian 3.4 50.9% 43.0% 4.7% 1.4% 279
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.3 47.4% 42.1% 7.9% 2.6% 38
..... White/Caucasian 3.3 46.6% 41.5% 9.7% 2.2% 414
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.3 53.8% 34.6% 38% 7.7% 26
..... Other/Unknown 3.8 80.0% 20.0% . . 5
Residency*
.....U.S. resident 3.3 455% 41.7% 10.0% 2.8% 499
..... International student 3.5 53.2% 42.7% 3.4% 0.7% 293
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 3.4 49.5% 41.0% 7.5% 1.9% 212
..... Middle class 3.4 48.1% 41.7% 8.8% 1.4% 362
..... Upper middle/Upper class 34 48.0% 43.4% 4.6% 4.0% 173
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 3.4 50.8% 41.7% 6.5% 1.0% 199
..... Not first generation 3.3 47.7% 42.0% 7.8% 2.6% 541
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 34 49.1% 42.1% 6.4% 2.4% 636
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.3 42.0% 43.2% 13.6% 1.1% 88
Disability Status
..... No disability 3.4 49.6% 42.1% 6.6% 1.8% 623
..... Disability 3.3 44.4% 40.7% 11.1% 3.7% 54
....Prefer not to answer 3.2 40.3% 43.1% 12.5% 4.2% 72
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 3.4 48.8% 41.9% 7.3% 2.0% 695
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.3 454% 43.3% 93% 2.1% 97

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University

2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)
Section E: Campus Climate

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

Ele: Graduate student respect for
minority faculty

All
Gender*

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency

.....U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student
..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer

Age

..... Traditional (20-35)

..... Non-Traditional (>35)

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning

Rating Excellent 3: Good 2: Fair 1: Poor Total (N)

Mean 4.
3.3 43.7%
3.4 49.3%
3.3 38.8%
3.2 40.0%
3.0 23.3%
3.3 42.5%
3.4 52.6%
3.4 44 5%
3.3 48.0%
3.8 80.0%
3.3 42.6%
3.4 45.6%
3.3 41.5%
3.3 44.0%
3.4 44.4%
3.3 41.9%
3.3 44.0%
3.3 44.2%
3.2 36.4%
3.3 44.0%
3.4 44.4%
3.2 37.5%
3.3 44.5%
3.3 37.9%
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44.4%
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40.0%

63.3%
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47.0%
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47.2%
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8.0%
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8.0%
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8.9%

7.3%
12.5%

7.6%
9.3%
12.5%

8.1%
8.4%

1.1%
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10.0%
1.4%
0.2%
4.0%
1.2%
1.0%
1.9%
1.4%
1.0%
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1.4%

1.1%
2.8%

1.2%
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789

367
407
15
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38
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25
5
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361
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88
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54
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)
Section E: Campus Climate
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E1lf: Graduate student respect for Mean 4:

female faculty Rating Excellent 3: Good 2: Fair 1: Poor Total (N)
All 3.4 48.2% 43.3% 7.7% 0.8% 792
Gender*
..... Male 35 54.1% 39.9% 57% 0.3% 368
..... Female 3.3 43.3% 46.0% 9.5% 1.2% 409
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.3 40.0% 53.3% 6.7% . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 3.3 43.3% 50.0% 3.3% 3.3% 30
..... Asian 3.4 48.9% 44.6% 6.1% 0.4% 280
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.5 55.3% 36.8% 7.9% . 38
..... White/Caucasian 34 47.1% 425% 9.7% 0.7% 414
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 34 48.0% 48.0% . 4.0% 25
..... Other/Unknown 3.8 80.0% 20.0% . . 5
Residency*
.....U.S. resident 34 472% 42.0% 9.8% 1.0% 498
..... International student 3.5 50.0% 45.6% 4.1% 0.3% 294
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 3.4 46.9% 42.7% 8.9% 1.4% 213
..... Middle class 3.4 475% 44.2% 7.5% 0.8% 362
..... Upper middle/Upper class 34 50.6% 42.4% 7.0% . 172
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 3.4 49.7% 42.7% 6.5% 1.0% 199
..... Not first generation 34 475% 43.6% 8.1% 0.7% 541
Sexual Orientation*
..... Heterosexual or straight 34 49.1% 43.6% 6.6% 0.8% 636
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.2 39.8% 44.3% 14.8% 1.1% 88
Disability Status
..... No disability 34 49.1% 43.0% 7.4% 0.5% 623
..... Disability 3.3 48.1% 38.9% 9.3% 3.7% 54
....Prefer not to answer 3.3 38.9% 50.0% 9.7% 1.4% 72
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 3.4 48.6% 43.2% 7.3% 0.9% 695
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.4 45.4% 44.3% 10.3% . 97

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University

2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)
Section E: Campus Climate

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

Elg: Undergrad respect for
minority TAs

All
Gender

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency*

.....U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student
..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation*

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer

Age

..... Traditional (20-35)

..... Non-Traditional (>35)

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning

Rating Excellent 3: Good 2: Fair 1: Poor Total (N)

Mean 4.
2.9 22.2%
3.0 27.0%
2.8 17.3%
3.1 30.8%
2.8 12.0%
3.1 29.5%
2.9 22.2%
2.8 17.7%
2.6 22.7%
2.8 20.0%
2.8 18.5%
3.0 28.1%
2.9 23.4%
2.9 21.1%
2.9 20.9%
2.9 19.0%
2.9 22.5%
2.9 22.9%
2.6 11.8%
2.9 22.1%
2.9 19.2%
2.8 19.1%
2.9 23.0%
2.8 15.9%
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51.3%

47.9%
54.8%
46.2%

60.0%
50.2%
52.8%
52.5%
36.4%
40.0%

52.1%
50.2%

49.2%
53.0%
52.5%

55.0%
50.3%

52.7%
48.2%

51.8%
55.8%
48.5%

50.8%
56.1%

21.5%

20.0%
22.9%
23.1%

20.0%
17.7%
19.4%
24.4%
18.2%
40.0%

23.1%
18.9%

20.3%
21.9%
20.9%

21.7%
21.5%

19.2%
32.9%

20.4%
21.2%
29.4%

21.1%
24.4%

5.0%

5.1%
5.1%

8.0%
2.6%
5.6%
5.5%
22.7%

6.3%
2.8%

7.1%
4.0%
5.7%

4.2%
5.7%

5.2%
7.1%

5.6%
3.8%
2.9%

5.1%
3.7%

744

355
376
13

25
271
36
385
22
5

459
285

197
351
158

189
511

598
85

587
52
68

662
82



North Carolina State University

2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)
Section E: Campus Climate

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

Elh: Undergrad respect for female Mean
Rating Excellent 3: Good 2: Fair 1: Poor Total (N)

TAs
All
Gender*

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency*

.....U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background*
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student*
..... First generation college student
..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer

Age

..... Traditional (20-35)

..... Non-Traditional (>35)

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning

3.0

3.1
2.9
3.0

2.9
3.2
2.9
2.9
2.8
2.8

2.9
3.2

3.0
3.0
3.0

3.1
3.0

3.1
2.8

3.0
2.9
2.9

3.0
2.9
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4.

27.7%

32.4%
23.5%
23.1%

12.0%
32.8%
27.8%
25.3%
27.3%
20.0%

24.9%
32.3%

30.1%
26.8%
25.6%

27.0%
27.5%

28.7%
18.8%

28.2%
21.2%
25.0%

28.6%
20.7%

50.9%

50.7%
50.9%
53.8%

68.0%
53.9%
41.7%
49.2%
40.9%
40.0%

48.9%
54.0%

48.5%
51.0%
54.4%

56.6%
48.8%

51.1%
50.6%

51.7%
51.9%
45.6%

50.5%
53.7%

17.5%

14.1%
20.6%
23.1%

16.0%
11.4%
27.8%
20.6%
18.2%
40.0%

20.8%
12.3%

14.3%
20.2%
15.6%

11.1%
20.1%

16.7%
23.5%

16.0%
25.0%
25.0%

17.1%
20.7%

3.9%

2.8%
5.0%

4.0%
1.8%
2.8%
4.9%
13.6%

5.4%
1.4%

7.1%
2.0%
4.4%

5.3%
3.5%

3.5%
7.1%

4.1%
1.9%
4.4%

3.8%
4.9%

747

355
379
13

25
271
36
388
22
5

462
285

196
351
160

189
512

599
85

588
52
68

665
82



North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)
Section E: Campus Climate
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

Eli: Graduate student respect for

grad students of different Mean 4.

race/ethnicity Rating Excellent 3: Good 2: Fair 1: Poor Total (N)
All 3.3 40.0% 50.1% 8.3% 1.7% 773
Gender
..... Male 3.3 443% 47.1% 6.4% 2.2% 361
..... Female 3.2 36.3% 52.6% 9.8% 1.3% 397
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.2 33.3% 53.3% 13.3% . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 3.0 33.3% 40.7% 18.5% 7.4% 27
..... Asian 3.3 37.3% 52.2% 8.7% 1.8% 276
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.3 40.0% 51.4% 8.6% . 35
..... White/Caucasian 3.3 42.4% 49.5% 6.9% 1.2% 406
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.1 37.5% 41.7% 16.7% 4.2% 24
..... Other/Unknown 34 40.0% 60.0% . . 5
Residency
.....U.S. resident 3.3 41.1% 48.8% 8.3% 1.9% 484
..... International student 3.3 38.1% 52.2% 8.3% 1.4% 289
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 3.3 37.5% 52.9% 6.7% 2.9% 208
..... Middle class 3.3 39.4% 504% 8.7% 1.4% 355
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.3 44.0% 45.2% 10.2%  0.6% 166
First Generation College Student*
..... First generation college student 3.3 34.7% 58.2% 4.6% 2.6% 196
..... Not first generation 3.3 41.6% 47.0% 10.1% 1.3% 526
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 3.3 41.4% 49.4% 7.4% 1.8% 619
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.2 31.0% 56.3% 11.5% 1.1% 87
Disability Status
..... No disability 3.3 42.1% 48.2% 8.2% 1.5% 608
..... Disability 3.2 32.1% 585% 7.5% 1.9% 53
....Prefer not to answer 3.1 25.7% 60.0% 11.4% 2.9% 70
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 3.3 40.3% 50.0% 8.2% 1.5% 680
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.2 37.6% 50.5% 8.6% 3.2% 93

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)
Section E: Campus Climate
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

Elj: Graduate student respect for

grad students of different sexual Mean 4.

orientation Rating Excellent 3: Good 2: Fair 1: Poor Total (N)
All 3.2 37.6% 50.7% 10.2% 1.4% 773
Gender
..... Male 3.3 41.7% 46.7% 10.8% 0.8% 360
..... Female 3.2 344% 54.0% 9.5% 2.0% 398
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.1 26.7% 60.0% 13.3% . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 3.0 33.3% 40.7% 18.5% 7.4% 27
..... Asian 3.2 34.8% 53.3% 10.5% 1.4% 276
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.3 36.1% 52.8% 11.1% . 36
..... White/Caucasian 3.3 39.9% 49.8% 9.1% 1.2% 406
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.3 39.1% 47.8% 13.0% . 23
..... Other/Unknown 3.2 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% . 5
Residency
.....U.S. resident 3.3 39.3% 49.2% 9.7% 1.9% 484
..... International student 3.2 349% 53.3% 11.1% 0.7% 289
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 3.2 36.7% 51.2% 10.1% 1.9% 207
..... Middle class 3.2 34.7% 53.7% 10.5% 1.1% 354
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.3 43.8% 46.7% 7.7% 1.8% 169
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 3.2 328% 57.9% 7.2% 2.1% 195
..... Not first generation 3.3 39.0% 48.9% 10.8% 1.3% 528
Sexual Orientation*
..... Heterosexual or straight 3.3 39.2% 51.6% 7.9% 1.3% 620
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.0 26.4% 51.7% 18.4% 3.4% 87
Disability Status
..... No disability 3.3 39.5% 50.0% 9.0% 1.5% 608
..... Disability 3.2 33.3% 51.9% 13.0% 1.9% 54
....Prefer not to answer 3.0 21.4% 62.9% 14.3% 1.4% 70
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 3.3 38.1% 50.4% 10.0% 1.5% 682
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.2 34.1% 52.7% 12.1% 1.1% 91

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)
Section E: Campus Climate
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E1lk: Friendships between grad

students of different racial/ethnic = Mean 4:

groups Rating Excellent 3: Good 2: Fair 1: Poor Total (N)
All 3.2 355% 48.7% 13.3% 2.6% 781
Gender
..... Male 3.2 37.8% 458% 14.0% 2.5% 365
..... Female 3.2 33.7% 51.1% 12.5% 2.7% 401
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.1 26.7% 53.3% 20.0% . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 2.9 25.9% 44.4% 25.9% 3.7% 27
..... Asian 3.2 35.8% 48.4% 11.8% 3.9% 279
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.0 27.0% 48.6% 21.6% 2.7% 37
..... White/Caucasian 3.2 36.3% 49.5% 12.7% 1.5% 410
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.1 34.8% 43.5% 17.4% 4.3% 23
..... Other/Unknown 3.6 60.0% 40.0% . . 5
Residency
.....U.S. resident 3.2 35.9% 49.6% 12.9% 1.6% 488
..... International student 3.1 34.8% 47.1% 14.0% 4.1% 293
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 3.2 34.6% 49.5% 13.9% 1.9% 208
..... Middle class 3.1 33.5% 50.8% 12.3% 3.4% 358
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.2 40.4% 44.4% 13.5% 1.8% 171
First Generation College Student*
..... First generation college student 3.2 34.0% 55.8% 9.6% 0.5% 197
..... Not first generation 3.1 36.0% 46.0% 14.6% 3.4% 533
Sexual Orientation*
..... Heterosexual or straight 3.2 37.2% 48.0% 11.8%  3.0% 627
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.0 24.1% 55.2% 20.7% . 87
Disability Status
..... No disability 3.2 36.7% 47.6% 12.7% 2.9% 615
..... Disability 3.1 29.6% 50.0% 18.5% 1.9% 54
....Prefer not to answer 3.1 27.1% 60.0% 12.9% . 70
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 3.2 35.8% 47.9% 13.5% 2.8% 687
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.2 33.0% 54.3% 11.7% 1.1% 94

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)
Section E: Campus Climate
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

Ell: Friendships between

heterosexual and GLBT grad Mean 4.

students Rating Excellent 3: Good 2: Fair 1: Poor Total (N)
All 3.1 32.8% 50.5% 14.7% 2.0% 762
Gender
..... Male 3.1 33.3% 49.2% 15.0% 2.5% 354
..... Female 3.1 32.3% 51.7% 14.5% 1.5% 393
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.2 33.3% 53.3% 13.3% . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 3.0 22.2% 59.3% 14.8% 3.7% 27
..... Asian 3.1 31.0% 49.6% 16.0% 3.4% 268
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.0 21.6% 54.1% 24.3% . 37
..... White/Caucasian 3.2 35.2% 50.4% 13.2% 1.2% 403
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.3 39.1% 47.8% 13.0% . 23
..... Other/Unknown 3.5 50.0% 50.0% . . 4
Residency*
.....U.S. resident 3.2 34.9% 51.6% 12.5% 1.0% 481
..... International student 3.0 29.2% 48.8% 185% 3.6% 281
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 3.2 34.6% 50.7% 11.7% 2.9% 205
..... Middle class 3.1 282% 53.0% 16.4% 2.3% 347
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.2 37.9% 47.9% 13.6% 0.6% 169
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 3.1 28.8% 57.6% 12.6% 1.0% 191
..... Not first generation 3.1 33.6% 48.7% 15.3% 2.5% 524
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 3.2 33.0% 51.5% 13.2% 2.3% 612
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.0 26.7% 48.8% 23.3% 1.2% 86
Disability Status
..... No disability 3.1 33.4% 49.6% 15.1% 1.8% 601
..... Disability 3.0 29.6% 50.0% 14.8% 5.6% 54
....Prefer not to answer 3.1 23.5% 66.2% 88% 1.5% 68
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 3.2 33.5% 504% 14.0% 2.1% 671
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.1 275% 51.6% 19.8% 1.1% 91

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)
Section E: Campus Climate
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E1lm: Graduate student respect for Mean 4:

transgender students Rating Excellent 3: Good 2: Fair 1: Poor Total (N)
All 3.0 27.8% 51.0% 18.3% 2.9% 755
Gender
..... Male 3.1 31.6% 48.9% 17.8% 1.7% 354
..... Female 3.0 24.6% 52.8% 18.4% 4.1% 386
....Transgender/Non-binary 2.9 20.0% 53.3% 26.7% . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 2.8 154% 61.5% 154% 7.7% 26
..... Asian 3.1 30.9% 51.3% 14.9% 3.0% 269
..... Hispanic/Latino 2.9 16.7% 63.9% 13.9% 5.6% 36
..... White/Caucasian 3.0 27.7% 49.4% 20.9% 2.0% 397
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 2.8 22.7% 455% 22.7% 9.1% 22
..... Other/Unknown 3.2 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% . 5
Residency
.....U.S. resident 3.0 26.3% 50.7% 19.3% 3.6% 471
..... International student 3.1 30.3% 51.4% 16.5% 1.8% 284
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 3.1 29.9% 51.2% 14.4% 4.5% 201
..... Middle class 3.0 25.2% 52.4% 20.1% 2.3% 349
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.1 30.1% 49.1% 18.4% 2.5% 163
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 3.0 25.5% 56.8% 14.1% 3.6% 192
..... Not first generation 3.0 28.3% 49.1% 19.8% 2.7% 515
Sexual Orientation*
..... Heterosexual or straight 3.1 28.9% 52.2% 16.0% 2.8% 605
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 2.8 17.4% 45.3% 33.7% 3.5% 86
Disability Status
..... No disability 3.1 28.7% 50.9% 17.5% 2.9% 593
..... Disability 2.9 245% 49.1% 22.6% 3.8% 53
....Prefer not to answer 29 20.3% 56.5% 20.3% 2.9% 69
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 3.0 27.9% 51.3% 17.8% 3.0% 667
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.0 27.3% 48.9% 21.6% 2.3% 88

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)
Section E: Campus Climate
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E2a: NCSU Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

African American students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.0 29.8% 48.8% 16.6% 4.3% 0.5% 763
Gender
..... Male 4.1 34.6% 48.3% 13.5% 3.4% 0.3% 356
..... Female 3.9 25.8% 49.5% 18.9% 5.1% 0.8% 392
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.7 20.0% 40.0% 33.3% 6.7% . 15
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 3.3 6.7% 40.0% 30.0% 20.0% 3.3% 30
..... Asian 4.1 33.7% 48.5% 15.2% 1.9% 0.7% 270
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.9 28.9% 39.5% 28.9% 2.6% . 38
..... White/Caucasian 4.1 29.9% 50.1% 15.2% 4.8% . 395
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.7 12.0% 60.0% 16.0% 8.0% 4.0% 25
..... Other/Unknown 4.0 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% . . 5
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 3.9 25.8% 49.6% 17.7% 6.3% 0.6% 480
..... International student 4.2 36.4% 47.3% 14.8% 1.1% 0.4% 283
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.0 31.4% 46.9% 15.9% 4.8% 1.0% 207
..... Middle class 4.1 29.7% 51.7% 14.7% 3.6% 0.3% 360
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.9 27.6% 45.3% 20.6% 5.9% 0.6% 170
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.0 27.0% 53.6% 14.3% 4.6% 0.5% 196
..... Not first generation 4.0 30.8% 46.9% 17.2% 4.5% 0.6% 535
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.1 30.8% 49.2% 15.5% 3.8% 0.6% 626
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.9 23.9% 46.6% 21.6% 8.0% . 88
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.0 29.4% 48.6% 16.6% 4.9% 0.5% 613
..... Disability 4.2 35.2% 50.0% 11.1% 3.7% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.0 29.2% 48.6% 19.4% 1.4% 1.4% 72
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.0 30.7% 47.9% 16.6% 4.3% 0.4% 670
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.9 22.6% 54.8% 17.2% 4.3% 1.1% 93

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E2b: NCSU Supportiveness: Asian Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.0 26.8% 48.0% 20.2% 4.5% 0.5% 758
Gender
..... Male 4.1 31.4% 46.6% 18.4% 3.1% 0.6% 354
..... Female 3.9 22.9% 49.4% 21.6% 5.7% 0.5% 389
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.8 20.0% 46.7% 26.7% 6.7% . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 3.5 10.7% 46.4% 32.1% 7.1% 3.6% 28
..... Asian 4.0 27.0% 50.0% 18.5% 3.7% 0.7% 270
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.8 26.3% 39.5% 26.3% 7.9% . 38
..... White/Caucasian 4.0 28.2% 47.8% 19.6% 4.1% 0.3% 393
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.8 16.7% 54.2% 16.7% 12.5% . 24
..... Other/Unknown 3.8 40.0% . 60.0% . . 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 3.9 25.7% 47.4% 20.6% 5.7% 0.6% 475
..... International student 4.0 28.6% 49.1% 19.4% 2.5% 0.4% 283
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.0 27.8% 48.8% 17.6% 5.4% 0.5% 205
..... Middle class 4.0 26.3% 49.4% 20.4% 3.6% 0.3% 358
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.9 26.2% 46.4% 21.4% 4.8% 1.2% 168
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.0 23.6% 54.4% 16.4% 5.1% 0.5% 195
..... Not first generation 4.0 27.9% 46.0% 21.1% 4.3% 0.6% 530
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.0 27.6% 49.4% 18.3% 4.2% 0.5% 623
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.8 19.8% 45.3% 27.9% 5.8% 1.2% 86
Disability Status
..... No disability 3.9 26.0% 48.4% 20.1% 4.9% 0.7% 608
..... Disability 4.1 34.0% 47.2% 17.0% 1.9% . 53
....Prefer not to answer 4.0 26.4% 51.4% 19.4% 2.8% . 72
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.0 27.8% 47.1% 20.1% 4.5% 0.5% 666
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.9 19.6% 54.3% 20.7% 4.3% 1.1% 92

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
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Section E: Campus Climate
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E2c: NCSU Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

Hispanic/Latino students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 3.9 24.7% 47.8% 22.8% 3.8% 0.9% 758
Gender
..... Male 4.0 29.7% 47.3% 19.5% 2.8% 0.6% 353
..... Female 3.8 20.3% 48.7% 25.1% 4.6% 1.3% 390
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.7 20.0% 33.3% 40.0% 6.7% . 15
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 3.3 10.3% 41.4% 27.6% 13.8% 6.9% 29
..... Asian 4.0 28.1% 50.9% 18.7% 1.5% 0.7% 267
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.8 16.2% 45.9% 35.1% 2.7% . 37
..... White/Caucasian 3.9 25.3% 46.3% 23.0% 4.6% 0.8% 395
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.6 8.0% 48.0% 36.0% 8.0% . 25
..... Other/Unknown 3.8 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% . . 5
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 3.8 21.5% 46.6% 24.6% 6.1% 1.3% 479
..... International student 4.1 30.1% 49.8% 19.7% . 0.4% 279
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 3.9 25.2% 49.5% 20.4% 3.4% 1.5% 206
..... Middle class 3.9 24.6% 49.2% 21.8% 3.6% 0.8% 358
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.8 23.2% 42.9% 28.6% 4.8% 0.6% 168
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 3.9 19.9% 55.1% 20.4% 3.1% 1.5% 196
..... Not first generation 3.9 26.2% 44.9% 24.0% 4.2% 0.8% 530
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 3.9 25.8% 48.1% 21.5% 3.8% 0.8% 624
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.7 16.3% 45.3% 32.6% 3.5% 2.3% 86
Disability Status
..... No disability 3.9 23.8% 47.8% 23.5% 3.9% 1.0% 609
..... Disability 4.0 29.6% 46.3% 20.4% 3.7% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.0 26.8% 47.9% 21.1% 2.8% 1.4% 71
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 3.9 25.1% 47.8% 22.1% 4.1% 0.9% 665
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.9 21.5% 47.3% 28.0% 2.2% 1.1% 93

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E2d: NCSU Supportiveness: Native Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: : 1: Very
American/Alaska Native students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)

All 3.9 24.4% 43.5% 26.7% 4.3% 1.1%

Gender*

..... Male 4.0 30.2% 44.4% 20.9% 3.1% 1.4%

..... Female 3.8 19.5% 43.1% 31.5% 5.1% 0.8%

....Transgender/Non-binary 3.5 13.3% 33.3% 40.0% 13.3%

Race/Ethnicity*

..... African American/Black 3.3 10.3% 41.4% 31.0% 6.9% 10.3%

..... Asian 4.0 29.6% 48.1% 18.1% 3.0% 1.1%

..... Hispanic/Latino 3.5 13.2% 28.9% 52.6% 5.3% .

..... White/Caucasian 3.8 23.5% 42.1% 29.6% 4.3% 0.5%

..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.5 8.0% 48.0% 28.0% 16.0%

..... Other/Unknown 4.2 60.0% . 40.0%

Residency*

..... U.S. resident 3.7 19.1% 42.1% 31.7% 5.9% 1.3%

..... International student 4.1 33.3% 45.7% 18.4% 1.8% 0.7%

Socioeconomic Background

..... Poor/Working class 4.0 26.3% 47.3% 22.9% 2.4% 1.0%

..... Middle class 3.9 24.0% 45.3% 24.9% 4.7% 1.1%

..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.8 22.9% 36.5% 34.1% 5.9% 0.6%

First Generation College Student

..... First generation college student 3.9 23.0% 49.5% 23.5% 3.6% 0.5%

..... Not first generation 3.8 24.9% 41.4% 27.9% 4.7% 1.1%

Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight 3.9 25.3% 43.3% 26.6% 4.0% 0.8%

..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.7 14.9% 48.3% 29.9% 5.7% 1.1%

Disability Status

..... No disability 3.8 24.0% 42.4% 27.8% 4.8% 1.1%

..... Disability 3.9 24.1% 46.3% 24.1% 5.6%

....Prefer not to answer 4.1 27.8% 52.8% 19.4%

Age

..... Traditional (20-35) 3.9 25.0% 42.7% 26.8% 4.3% 1.0%

..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.8 19.6% 48.9% 26.1% 4.3% 1.1%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E2e: NCSU Supportiveness: White Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.3 46.5% 38.5% 12.2% 2.1% 0.8% 762
Gender*
..... Male 4.2 42.1% 38.1% 15.8% 2.3% 1.7% 354
..... Female 4.4 50.8% 38.8% 8.6% 1.8% . 394
....Transgender/Non-binary 4.0 35.7% 35.7% 21.4% 7.1% . 14
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 4.4 63.3% 16.7% 16.7% 3.3% . 30
..... Asian 4.3 42.9% 44.8% 11.6% 0.4% 0.4% 268
..... Hispanic/Latino 4.5 62.2% 21.6% 16.2% . . 37
..... White/Caucasian 4.2 45.7% 37.4% 12.1% 3.5% 1.3% 398
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 4.4 52.0% 40.0% 8.0% . . 25
..... Other/Unknown 4.3 50.0% 25.0% 25.0% . . 4
Residency
..... U.S. resident 4.3 48.4% 35.6% 12.1% 2.9% 1.0% 481
..... International student 4.3 43.1% 43.4% 12.5% 0.7% 0.4% 281
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.2 43.9% 38.0% 14.1% 2.9% 1.0% 205
..... Middle class 4.3 43.7% 42.3% 11.1% 2.2% 0.6% 359
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.4 53.5% 32.9% 12.9% 0.6% . 170
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.2 40.7% 44.8% 11.3% 2.6% 0.5% 194
..... Not first generation 4.3 47.9% 36.7% 12.9% 1.7% 0.7% 534
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.3 45.0% 39.3% 12.8% 2.2% 0.6% 624
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 45 58.6% 35.6% 5.7% . . 87
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.3 47.1% 38.8% 11.6% 2.0% 0.5% 611
..... Disability 4.3 46.3% 38.9% 13.0% 1.9% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.0 36.6% 39.4% 18.3% 2.8% 2.8% 71
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.3 47.3% 37.4% 12.6% 1.9% 0.7% 668
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 4.2 40.4% 457%  9.6% 3.2% 1.1% 94

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E2f: NCSU Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

International students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.1 31.8% 49.8% 15.3% 2.5% 0.7% 759
Gender
..... Male 4.1 35.7% 45.3% 14.7% 2.8% 1.4% 353
..... Female 4.1 28.4% 53.7% 15.6% 2.3% . 391
....Transgender/Non-binary 4.1 26.7% 53.3% 20.0% . . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 4.0 33.3% 40.7% 22.2% 3.7% . 27
..... Asian 4.1 32.3% 49.8% 13.8% 3.0% 1.1% 269
..... Hispanic/Latino 4.0 34.2% 34.2% 31.6% . . 38
..... White/Caucasian 4.1 31.6% 51.4% 14.2% 2.3% 0.5% 395
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 4.0 20.0% 64.0% 12.0% 4.0% . 25
..... Other/Unknown 4.0 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% . . 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 4.1 29.9% 51.0% 16.3% 2.5% 0.2% 478
..... International student 4.1 34.9% 47.7% 13.5% 2.5% 1.4% 281
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.1 34.3% 48.8% 12.6% 2.9% 1.4% 207
..... Middle class 4.1 30.4% 52.4% 14.4% 2.3% 0.6% 355
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.1 32.5% 47.3% 17.8% 2.4% . 169
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.1 29.2% 56.9% 10.8% 2.6% 0.5% 195
..... Not first generation 4.1 33.0% 475% 16.2% 2.5% 0.8% 530
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.1 32.9% 50.6% 13.5% 2.4% 0.6% 621
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.0 25.0% 53.4% 18.2% 2.3% 1.1% 88
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.1 31.9% 50.2% 14.4% 2.8% 0.7% 609
..... Disability 4.2 37.0% 48.1% 14.8% . . 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.1 28.6% 52.9% 15.7% 1.4% 1.4% 70
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.1 32.5% 48.9% 15.0% 2.8% 0.7% 667
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 4.1 26.1% 56.5% 17.4% . . 92

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E2g: NCSU Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

Female students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.1 31.5% 52.3% 13.9% 2.0% 0.3% 761
Gender*
..... Male 4.2 38.1% 47.7% 13.3% 0.8% . 354
..... Female 4.0 26.0% 56.1% 14.3% 3.1% 0.5% 392
....Transgender/Non-binary 4.0 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% . . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 3.8 14.8% 51.9% 29.6% 3.7% . 27
..... Asian 4.2 38.6% 49.1% 11.2% 0.7% 0.4% 267
..... Hispanic/Latino 4.1 31.6% 47.4% 21.1% . . 38
..... White/Caucasian 4.1 28.4% 55.0% 13.8% 2.5% 0.3% 398
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 4.0 23.1% 57.7% 11.5% 7.7% . 26
..... Other/Unknown 4.0 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% . . 5
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 4.0 26.9% 54.2% 15.4% 3.1% 0.4% 480
..... International student 4.3 39.5% 49.1% 11.4% . . 281
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.2 33.5% 51.5% 13.1% 1.9% . 206
..... Middle class 4.2 31.1% 55.5% 11.2% 2.2% . 357
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.0 30.0% 47.6% 19.4% 1.8% 1.2% 170
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.2 32.1% 55.1% 11.2% 1.5% . 196
..... Not first generation 4.1 31.6% 51.0% 14.7% 2.3% 0.4% 531
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.1 32.1% 52.7% 12.8% 2.1% 0.3% 624
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.1 28.7% 54.0% 14.9% 2.3% . 87
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.1 31.3% 53.9% 12.5% 2.0% 0.3% 610
..... Disability 4.1 38.9% 37.0% 20.4% 3.7% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.1 28.2% 52.1% 18.3% 1.4% . 71
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.1 32.7% 51.4% 13.5% 2.2% 0.1% 669
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 4.0 22.8% 58.7% 17.4% . 1.1% 92

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E2h: NCSU Supportiveness: Male Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.2 38.8% 45.6% 13.4% 1.5% 0.8% 756
Gender*
..... Male 4.1 36.8% 43.3% 16.7% 1.4% 1.7% 353
..... Female 4.3 41.0% 47.4% 10.1% 1.5% . 388
....Transgender/Non-binary 4.1 26.7% 53.3% 20.0% . . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 4.3 51.9% 29.6% 14.8% 3.7% . 27
..... Asian 4.2 37.0% 50.2% 12.1% 0.4% 0.4% 265
..... Hispanic/Latino 4.3 50.0% 28.9% 21.1% . . 38
..... White/Caucasian 4.2 38.4% 44.7% 13.4% 2.3% 1.3% 396
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 4.3 36.0% 56.0% 8.0% . . 25
..... Other/Unknown 3.8 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% . . 5
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 4.2 40.3% 43.2% 13.2% 2.3% 1.0% 477
..... International student 4.2 36.2% 49.8% 13.6% . 0.4% 279
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.2 39.8% 45.6% 11.2% 2.4% 1.0% 206
..... Middle class 4.2 37.3% 46.0% 14.1% 1.7% 0.8% 354
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.3 39.9% 46.4% 13.7% . . 168
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.2 40.2% 46.4% 10.8% 2.1% 0.5% 194
..... Not first generation 4.2 38.3% 455% 14.2% 1.1% 0.9% 528
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.2 37.5% 46.8% 13.1% 1.8% 0.8% 619
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.4 48.3% 425% 9.2% . . 87
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.2 38.3% 46.9% 12.2% 1.8% 0.7% 605
..... Disability 4.4 50.0% 37.0% 13.0% . . 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.0 31.0% 45.1% 21.1% . 2.8% 71
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.2 39.9% 44.9% 13.0% 1.5% 0.8% 664
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 4.1 30.4% 51.1% 16.3% 1.1% 1.1% 92

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E2i: NCSU Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

Transgender students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 3.7 20.8% 39.3% 29.6% 9.1% 1.2% 746
Gender*
..... Male 3.8 28.0% 36.9% 27.4% 7.2% 0.6% 347
..... Female 3.6 14.8% 41.1% 32.0% 10.4% 1.6% 384
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.3 6.7% 46.7% 20.0% 20.0% 6.7% 15
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 3.3 14.8% 18.5% 48.1% 14.8% 3.7% 27
..... Asian 3.9 26.3% 42.4% 28.2% 3.1% . 262
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.6 15.8% 34.2% 42.1% 7.9% . 38
..... White/Caucasian 3.6 18.4% 39.1% 28.4% 12.5% 1.5% 391
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.4 12.5% 41.7% 25.0% 12.5% 8.3% 24
..... Other/Unknown 35 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% . 4
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 3.5 17.1% 37.1% 31.2% 12.7% 1.9% 474
..... International student 3.9 27.2% 43.0% 26.8% 2.9% . 272
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 3.8 22.9% 42.8% 25.9% 7.0% 1.5% 201
..... Middle class 3.7 19.9% 39.9% 29.6% 9.4% 1.1% 351
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.6 19.6% 35.1% 33.9% 10.1% 1.2% 168
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 3.7 18.2% 46.9% 26.6% 6.8% 1.6% 192
..... Not first generation 3.7 21.6% 36.6% 30.8% 9.8% 1.1% 522
Sexual Orientation*
..... Heterosexual or straight 3.8 21.9% 40.9% 29.2% 7.3% 0.7% 613
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.3 10.5% 33.7% 31.4% 19.8% 4.7% 86
Disability Status
..... No disability 3.7 20.1% 40.0% 30.0% 8.9% 1.0% 597
..... Disability 3.6 25.9% 29.6% 24.1% 16.7% 3.7% 54
....Prefer not to answer 3.8 21.1% 43.7% 29.6% 4.2% 1.4% 71
Age*
..... Traditional (20-35) 3.7 21.8% 38.9% 28.2% 9.8% 1.4% 656
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.6 13.3% 42.2% 40.0% 4.4% . 90

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E2j: NCSU Supportiveness: GLB  Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 3.8 23.1% 44.2% 27.4% 4.7% 0.7% 749
Gender*
..... Male 4.0 30.2% 40.8% 23.9% 4.6% 0.6% 348
..... Female 3.8 16.8% 47.4% 30.8% 4.1% 0.8% 386
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.6 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 3.6 18.5% 29.6% 40.7% 11.1% . 27
..... Asian 3.9 26.7% 42.4% 28.2% 1.9% 0.8% 262
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.7 18.4% 36.8% 42.1% 2.6% . 38
..... White/Caucasian 3.8 21.6% 47.0% 24.6% 6.3% 0.5% 394
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.8 20.8% 50.0% 20.8% 4.2% 4.2% 24
..... Other/Unknown 3.8 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% . . 4
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 3.8 20.1% 45.3% 27.7% 6.3% 0.6% 477
..... International student 4.0 28.3% 42.3% 26.8% 1.8% 0.7% 272
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 3.9 24.4% 49.8% 20.5% 4.4% 1.0% 205
..... Middle class 3.8 22.5% 43.9% 27.4% 5.4% 0.9% 351
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.8 22.2% 40.1% 34.7% 3.0% . 167
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 3.8 20.1% 51.0% 23.2% 4.1% 1.5% 194
..... Not first generation 3.8 24.3% 41.9% 28.7% 4.8% 0.4% 523
Sexual Orientation*
..... Heterosexual or straight 3.9 24.1% 45.3% 26.2% 3.9% 0.5% 614
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.6 13.8% 43.7% 32.2% 8.0% 2.3% 87
Disability Status
..... No disability 3.8 22.3% 45.2% 27.7% 4.2% 0.7% 600
..... Disability 3.8 27.8% 38.9% 22.2% 9.3% 1.9% 54
....Prefer not to answer 3.9 25.4% 43.7% 25.4% 5.6% . 71
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 3.8 24.4% 42.6% 27.2% 5.0% 0.8% 657
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.8 14.1% 55.4% 28.3% 2.2% . 92

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E2k: NCSU Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

Christian students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.2 39.3% 40.5% 17.7% 2.0% 0.5% 751
Gender
..... Male 4.1 38.6% 38.9% 19.4% 2.0% 1.1% 350
..... Female 4.2 40.2% 41.7% 16.3% 1.8% . 386
....Transgender/Non-binary 4.1 33.3% 46.7% 13.3% 6.7% . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 4.0 35.7% 32.1% 32.1% . . 28
..... Asian 4.2 39.7% 42.7% 16.8% 0.8% . 262
..... Hispanic/Latino 4.2 36.8% 44.7% 18.4% . . 38
..... White/Caucasian 4.1 39.6% 39.1% 16.9% 3.3% 1.0% 396
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 4.2 34.8% 47.8% 17.4% . . 23
..... Other/Unknown 4.0 50.0% . 50.0% . . 4
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 4.1 39.4% 37.5% 19.3% 2.9% 0.8% 477
..... International student 4.2 39.1% 45.6% 15.0% 0.4% . 274
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.1 37.4% 42.2% 18.4% 1.0% 1.0% 206
..... Middle class 4.1 38.3% 40.6% 18.0% 2.9% 0.3% 350
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.2 42.9% 40.5% 14.9% 1.8% . 168
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.1 35.2% 45.6% 17.6% 1.0% 0.5% 193
..... Not first generation 4.2 40.6% 39.4% 17.1% 2.3% 0.6% 525
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.1 37.8% 41.4% 18.1% 2.1% 0.7% 614
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.4 51.1% 37.5% 10.2% 1.1% . 88
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.2 38.5% 41.7% 17.1% 2.2% 0.5% 602
..... Disability 4.3 48.1% 35.2% 14.8% 1.9% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.1 37.1% 38.6% 21.4% 1.4% 1.4% 70
Age*
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.2 40.8% 39.6% 17.1% 2.1% 0.3% 659
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 4.0 28.3% 46.7% 21.7% 1.1% 2.2% 92

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E2l: NCSU Supportiveness: Jewish Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 3.9 22.5% 44.5% 29.8% 3.0% 0.1% 741
Gender*
..... Male 4.0 29.1% 41.3% 27.6% 1.7% 0.3% 344
..... Female 3.8 17.2% 47.5% 31.6% 3.7% . 383
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.4 7.1% 42.9% 35.7% 14.3% . 14
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 3.5 11.5% 30.8% 53.8% 3.8% . 26
..... Asian 4.1 30.5% 46.3% 22.4% 0.8% . 259
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.7 18.9% 35.1% 45.9% . . 37
..... White/Caucasian 3.8 18.9% 45.3% 30.9% 4.6% 0.3% 391
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.7 13.0% 43.5% 39.1% 4.3% . 23
..... Other/Unknown 3.8 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% . . 5
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 3.7 17.3% 43.3% 34.8% 4.5% 0.2% 469
..... International student 4.1 31.6% 46.7% 21.3% 0.4% . 272
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 3.9 22.8% 44.6% 30.7% 1.5% 0.5% 202
..... Middle class 3.8 20.7% 46.7% 28.8% 3.7% . 347
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.9 25.6% 41.7% 29.2% 3.6% . 168
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 3.9 23.0% 48.7% 25.1% 2.6% 0.5% 191
..... Not first generation 3.8 22.3% 43.3% 31.2% 3.3% . 520
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 3.9 22.8% 45.1% 29.0% 3.0% 0.2% 610
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.8 18.6% 44.2% 33.7% 3.5% . 86
Disability Status*
..... No disability 3.9 21.8% 45.6% 29.5% 3.0% . 596
..... Disability 3.8 29.6% 29.6% 33.3% 7.4% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 3.9 21.7% 49.3% 27.5% . 1.4% 69
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 3.9 23.2% 43.5% 29.8% 3.4% 0.2% 651
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.9 17.8% 52.2% 30.0% . . 90

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E2m: NCSU Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

Muslim students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 3.8 22.6% 44.3% 26.8% 5.7% 0.7% 743
Gender*
..... Male 3.9 28.0% 43.4% 23.4% 4.9% 0.3% 346
..... Female 3.7 17.8% 45.3% 30.1% 5.8% 1.0% 382
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.6 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% . 15
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 3.3 7.7% 34.6% 46.2% 7.7% 3.8% 26
..... Asian 4.0 27.5% 48.9% 20.6% 2.7% 0.4% 262
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.6 16.2% 32.4% 43.2% 8.1% . 37
..... White/Caucasian 3.8 21.0% 43.8% 27.9% 6.7% 0.5% 390
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.6 21.7% 34.8% 26.1% 17.4% . 23
..... Other/Unknown 3.2 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% . 20.0% 5
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 3.7 18.8% 41.7% 31.2% 7.5% 0.9% 468
..... International student 4.0 29.1% 48.7% 19.3% 2.5% 0.4% 275
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 3.8 25.1% 41.9% 25.6% 6.9% 0.5% 203
..... Middle class 3.8 21.8% 48.4% 23.5% 5.4% 0.9% 349
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.7 20.5% 39.8% 33.7% 5.4% 0.6% 166
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 3.8 21.4% 49.0% 22.4% 6.3% 1.0% 192
..... Not first generation 3.8 22.9% 42.9% 27.9% 5.8% 0.6% 520
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 3.8 22.6% 45.4% 26.4% 4.9% 0.7% 610
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.7 18.6% 40.7% 29.1% 10.5% 1.2% 86
Disability Status
..... No disability 3.8 21.9% 45.1% 26.5% 5.9% 0.7% 597
..... Disability 3.8 28.3% 35.8% 24.5% 9.4% 1.9% 53
....Prefer not to answer 3.9 22.9% 47.1% 27.1% 2.9% . 70
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 3.8 23.6% 43.6% 26.4% 5.7% 0.8% 652
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.7 15.4% 49.5% 29.7% 5.5% . 91

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
Page 24



North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)
Section E: Campus Climate
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E2n: NCSU Supportiveness: Other Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very
Non-Christian students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 3.8 21.3% 42.9% 30.3% 5.2% 0.3% 743
Gender*
..... Male 3.9 26.5% 40.7% 28.5% 4.1% 0.3% 344
..... Female 3.7 16.9% 45.1% 32.0% 5.7% 0.3% 384
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.5 13.3% 40.0% 26.7% 20.0% . 15
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 3.3 7.7% 26.9% 57.7% 7.7% . 26
..... Asian 4.0 27.1% 49.2% 22.1% 1.5% . 262
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.6 18.9% 29.7% 45.9% 5.4% . 37
..... White/Caucasian 3.7 19.0% 41.3% 31.8% 7.4% 0.5% 390
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.6 13.0% 43.5% 34.8% 8.7% . 23
..... Other/Unknown 3.6 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% . . 5
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 3.7 17.0% 39.6% 35.3% 7.7% 0.4% 470
..... International student 4.0 28.6% 48.7% 21.6% 1.1% . 273
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 3.8 21.4% 44.3% 27.9% 6.0% 0.5% 201
..... Middle class 3.8 20.6% 44.4% 30.1% 4.9% . 349
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.8 22.0% 41.1% 31.5% 4.8% 0.6% 168
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 3.8 19.9% 46.1% 26.7% 6.8% 0.5% 191
..... Not first generation 3.8 21.7% 42.4% 31.1% 4.6% 0.2% 521
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 3.8 21.8% 43.6% 29.5% 4.8% 0.3% 610
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.6 16.3% 40.7% 33.7% 9.3% . 86
Disability Status*
..... No disability 3.8 20.3% 45.1% 29.6% 4.9% 0.2% 597
..... Disability 3.8 29.6% 29.6% 27.8% 13.0% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 3.8 21.7% 40.6% 34.8% 1.4% 1.4% 69
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 3.8 22.1% 42.4% 29.6% 5.7% 0.3% 653
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.8 15.6% 46.7% 35.6% 2.2% . 90

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E20: NCSU Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

Students with disabilities Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.1 31.7% 47.0% 17.7% 2.8% 0.7% 744
Gender*
..... Male 4.2 37.8% 46.8% 12.8% 2.0% 0.6% 344
..... Female 4.0 26.8% 47.3% 21.8% 3.4% 0.8% 385
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.8 20.0% 46.7% 26.7% 6.7% . 15
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 3.5 15.4% 38.5% 34.6% 7.7% 3.8% 26
..... Asian 4.3 39.9% 47.9% 11.4% 0.8% . 263
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.9 30.6% 36.1% 30.6% . 2.8% 36
..... White/Caucasian 4.0 27.9% 48.8% 18.9% 3.8% 0.5% 391
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.7 21.7% 43.5% 26.1% 4.3% 4.3% 23
..... Other/Unknown 3.6 40.0% . 40.0% 20.0% . 5
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 3.9 24.9% 47.5% 22.2% 4.3% 1.1% 469
..... International student 4.3 43.3% 46.2% 10.2% 0.4% . 275
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.1 34.2% 45.5% 15.8% 3.0% 1.5% 202
..... Middle class 4.1 32.1% 49.3% 15.8% 2.6% 0.3% 349
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.0 27.8% 45.6% 22.5% 3.6% 0.6% 169
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.1 34.0% 50.8% 11.5% 3.1% 0.5% 191
..... Not first generation 4.0 31.2% 45.7% 19.5% 2.9% 0.8% 523
Sexual Orientation*
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.1 32.6% 47.3% 17.1% 2.3% 0.7% 613
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.9 25.9% 49.4% 15.3% 8.2% 1.2% 85
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.1 31.3% 47.5% 17.6% 3.0% 0.7% 598
..... Disability 4.1 35.2% 40.7% 18.5% 5.6% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.1 32.9% 51.4% 14.3% . 1.4% 70
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.1 32.6% 46.8% 17.0% 3.1% 0.6% 654
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 4.0 25.6% 48.9% 23.3% 1.1% 1.1% 90

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E2p: NCSU Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

Poor/working class students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 3.8 22.0% 42.6% 26.5% 8.1% 0.8% 744
Gender*
..... Male 3.9 27.7% 41.6% 24.9% 4.6% 1.2% 346
..... Female 3.7 17.2% 43.6% 28.2% 10.4% 0.5% 383
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.4 13.3% 40.0% 20.0% 26.7% . 15
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 3.3 11.5% 34.6% 34.6% 15.4% 3.8% 26
..... Asian 3.9 26.6% 46.8% 21.7% 3.8% 1.1% 263
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.5 18.9% 21.6% 51.4% 8.1% . 37
..... White/Caucasian 3.7 20.3% 43.1% 26.2% 10.0% 0.5% 390
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.6 17.4% 39.1% 26.1% 17.4% . 23
..... Other/Unknown 34 20.0% . 80.0% . . 5
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 3.7 18.1% 41.1% 29.4% 10.9% 0.6% 470
..... International student 4.0 28.8% 45.3% 21.5% 3.3% 1.1% 274
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 3.8 24.1% 40.4% 26.6% 7.4% 1.5% 203
..... Middle class 3.8 20.9% 44.7% 26.6% 7.2% 0.6% 349
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.7 20.8% 42.9% 25.6% 10.1% 0.6% 168
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 3.8 22.4% 45.3% 25.0% 6.8% 0.5% 192
..... Not first generation 3.7 21.6% 41.8% 27.0% 8.6% 1.0% 522
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 3.8 21.8% 43.8% 26.1% 7.5% 0.8% 610
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.7 21.6% 40.9% 26.1% 10.2% 1.1% 88
Disability Status
..... No disability 3.8 21.9% 41.8% 27.3% 8.2% 0.8% 598
..... Disability 3.7 22.2% 42.6% 22.2% 13.0% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 3.9 20.0% 54.3% 21.4% 2.9% 1.4% 70
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 3.8 22.6% 42.5% 25.7% 8.3% 0.9% 654
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.7 17.8% 43.3% 32.2% 6.7% . 90

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E2q: NCSU Supportiveness: Middle Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: : 1: Very
class students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)

All 4.0 28.7% 46.1% 22.9% 1.7% 0.5%

Gender

..... Male 4.0 29.7% 43.2% 24.5% 2.0% 0.6%

..... Female 4.0 27.6% 48.7% 21.6% 1.6% 0.5%

....Transgender/Non-binary 4.1 33.3% 46.7% 20.0%

Race/Ethnicity

..... African American/Black 3.7 21.4% 32.1% 39.3% 7.1% .

..... Asian 4.0 27.8% 47.9% 22.4% 1.5% 0.4%

..... Hispanic/Latino 3.8 21.6% 32.4% 45.9% . .

..... White/Caucasian 4.0 30.5% 46.9% 20.0% 1.8% 0.8%

..... Multiple races/ethnicities 4.1 26.1% 56.5% 17.4%

..... Other/Unknown 4.0 40.0% 20.0% 40.0%

Residency

..... U.S. resident 4.0 28.9% 45.9% 22.7% 1.9% 0.6%

..... International student 4.0 28.4% 46.5% 23.3% 1.5% 0.4%

Socioeconomic Background

..... Poor/Working class 4.0 31.2% 43.4% 23.4% 1.5% 0.5%

..... Middle class 4.0 26.5% 48.1% 22.2% 2.3% 0.9%

..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.0 28.6% 47.0% 23.8% 0.6%

First Generation College Student

..... First generation college student 4.0 27.5% 51.8% 18.1% 2.6% .

..... Not first generation 4.0 28.6% 44.3% 25.0% 1.3% 0.8%

Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight 4.0 28.0% 45.1% 24.4% 1.8% 0.7%

..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.2 31.8% 54.5% 12.5% 1.1%

Disability Status*

..... No disability 4.0 28.6% 46.0% 23.2% 2.0% 0.2%

..... Disability 4.1 35.2% 42.6% 20.4% 1.9%

....Prefer not to answer 3.9 20.0% 52.9% 24.3% 2.9%

Age

..... Traditional (20-35) 4.0 29.5% 45.8% 22.3% 2.0% 0.5%

..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.9 23.1% 48.4% 27.5% 1.1%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E2r: NCSU Supportiveness: Upper Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very
class/wealthy students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.2 37.0% 44.0% 16.9% 2.0% 0.1% 746
Gender
..... Male 4.1 38.3% 415% 17.3% 2.6% 0.3% 347
..... Female 4.2 35.7% 46.4% 16.4% 1.6% . 384
....Transgender/Non-binary 4.2 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% . . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 4.2 50.0% 17.9% 32.1% . . 28
..... Asian 4.1 33.1% 47.9% 17.5% 1.1% 0.4% 263
..... Hispanic/Latino 4.0 32.4% 37.8% 29.7% . . 37
..... White/Caucasian 4.2 39.5% 43.6% 13.8% 3.1% . 390
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 4.1 30.4% 52.2% 17.4% . . 23
..... Other/Unknown 4.0 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% . . 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 4.2 38.0% 42.7% 16.6% 2.8% . 471
..... International student 4.2 35.3% 46.2% 17.5% 0.7% 0.4% 275
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.2 42.6% 39.2% 16.2% 2.0% . 204
..... Middle class 4.1 31.9% 49.4% 16.4% 2.0% 0.3% 348
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.2 38.5% 40.8% 18.9% 1.8% . 169
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.2 35.4% 47.9% 15.1% 1.6% . 192
..... Not first generation 4.1 36.7% 43.4% 17.4% 2.3% 0.2% 523
Sexual Orientation*
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.1 35.1% 449% 17.8% 2.0% 0.2% 612
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.4 49.4% 425% 5.7% 2.3% . 87
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.1 35.9% 45.4% 16.5% 2.0% 0.2% 599
..... Disability 4.2 46.3% 35.2% 14.8% 3.7% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.1 34.3% 42.9% 21.4% 1.4% . 70
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.2 37.7% 43.8% 16.5% 2.0% 0.2% 656
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 4.1 32.2% 45.6% 20.0% 2.2% . 90

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E2s: NCSU Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

Nontraditional students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 3.8 22.5% 441% 24.6% 7.5% 1.2% 755
Gender*
..... Male 3.9 26.3% 45.7% 22.3% 5.1% 0.6% 350
..... Female 3.7 19.7% 42.3% 26.9% 9.2% 1.8% 390
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.5 6.7% 53.3% 20.0% 20.0% . 15
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 3.6 17.9% 32.1% 42.9% 7.1% . 28
..... Asian 4.0 28.9% 49.6% 18.0% 3.4% . 266
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.5 18.9% 24.3% 45.9% 10.8% . 37
..... White/Caucasian 3.7 19.2% 43.5% 25.3% 9.9% 2.0% 395
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.6 16.7% 41.7% 29.2% 8.3% 4.2% 24
..... Other/Unknown 3.4 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% . 5
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 3.6 18.1% 40.8% 28.8% 10.5% 1.9% 476
..... International student 4.1 30.1% 49.8% 17.6% 2.5% . 279
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 3.8 22.3% 45.6% 22.3% 8.3% 1.5% 206
..... Middle class 3.8 22.1% 45.0% 24.1% 7.4% 1.4% 353
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.8 24.1% 41.8% 26.5% 7.1% 0.6% 170
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 3.8 21.5% 50.3% 20.5% 6.7% 1.0% 195
..... Not first generation 3.8 23.1% 42.2% 25.6% 7.8% 1.3% 528
Sexual Orientation*
..... Heterosexual or straight 3.8 24.1% 43.6% 24.6% 6.5% 1.3% 619
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.6 13.6% 53.4% 17.0% 14.8% 1.1% 88
Disability Status
..... No disability 3.8 23.1% 43.8% 24.4% 7.2% 1.5% 607
..... Disability 3.8 25.9% 42.6% 18.5% 13.0% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 3.8 15.7% 51.4% 27.1% 5.7% . 70
Age*
..... Traditional (20-35) 3.8 23.7% 44.7% 24.2% 6.6% 0.8% 662
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 35 14.0% 39.8% 28.0% 14.0% 4.3% 93

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E2t: NCSU Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

Students with children Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 3.7 20.8% 39.3% 29.7% 8.8% 1.3% 753
Gender*
..... Male 3.8 23.9% 41.7% 28.2% 5.5% 0.9% 348
..... Female 3.6 18.5% 36.9% 31.0% 12.1% 1.5% 390
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.6 13.3% 46.7% 33.3% . 6.7% 15
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 3.4 14.8% 29.6% 40.7% 14.8% . 27
..... Asian 4.0 29.7% 44.0% 22.2% 3.8% 0.4% 266
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.4 16.2% 21.6% 43.2% 18.9% . 37
..... White/Caucasian 3.6 16.8% 37.9% 32.8% 10.9% 1.5% 393
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.4 4.0% 56.0% 24.0% 8.0% 8.0% 25
..... Other/Unknown 3.0 20.0% .. 60.0% . 20.0% 5
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 3.5 15.4% 36.5% 33.8% 12.2% 2.1% 474
..... International student 4.0 30.1% 44.1% 22.9% 2.9% . 279
Socioeconomic Background*
..... Poor/Working class 3.7 20.6% 40.7% 27.5% 10.8% 0.5% 204
..... Middle class 3.7 20.7% 42.8% 27.5% 8.2% 0.8% 353
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.6 21.2% 32.4% 35.9% 7.1% 3.5% 170
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 3.8 21.1% 44.3% 26.3% 7.7% 0.5% 194
..... Not first generation 3.7 20.7% 37.8% 30.9% 8.9% 1.7% 527
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 3.7 21.3% 39.7% 29.6% 8.4% 1.0% 619
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.5 16.3% 39.5% 29.1% 10.5% 4.7% 86
Disability Status
..... No disability 3.7 21.0% 39.0% 29.1% 9.6% 1.3% 605
..... Disability 3.7 24.1% 33.3% 33.3% 5.6% 3.7% 54
....Prefer not to answer 3.8 15.7% 50.0% 31.4% 2.9% . 70
Age*
..... Traditional (20-35) 3.7 22.1% 39.9% 28.7% 8.2% 1.1% 661
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.4 12.0% 34.8% 37.0% 13.0% 3.3% 92

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E2u: NCSU Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

Students who are veterans Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.0 30.4% 451% 22.1% 2.1% 0.3% 751
Gender*
..... Male 4.1 37.0% 41.0% 20.1% 1.4% 0.6% 349
..... Female 4.0 25.1% 49.1% 23.5% 2.3% . 387
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.5 13.3% 40.0% 33.3% 13.3% . 15
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 3.6 25.9% 18.5% 48.1% 7.4% . 27
..... Asian 4.2 37.2% 46.2% 15.4% 1.1% . 266
..... Hispanic/Latino 4.0 27.0% 45.9% 27.0% . . 37
..... White/Caucasian 4.0 27.0% 46.4% 23.2% 2.8% 0.5% 392
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.9 20.8% 45.8% 33.3% . . 24
..... Other/Unknown 3.6 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% . . 5
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 3.9 24.8% 44.7% 26.7% 3.4% 0.4% 472
..... International student 4.3 39.8% 45.9% 14.3% . . 279
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.0 31.0% 41.9% 22.7% 3.9% 0.5% 203
..... Middle class 4.0 29.3% 47.4% 21.6% 1.4% 0.3% 352
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.1 31.2% 45.3% 21.8% 1.8% . 170
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.0 30.7% 44.3% 22.9% 2.1% . 192
..... Not first generation 4.0 30.2% 455% 21.6% 2.3% 0.4% 527
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.0 30.5% 46.2% 20.9% 2.1% 0.3% 617
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.0 27.9% 46.5% 23.3% 2.3% . 86
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.0 30.3% 45.0% 22.2% 2.2% 0.3% 604
..... Disability 4.1 33.3% 42.6% 20.4% 3.7% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.0 27.5% 49.3% 21.7% 1.4% . 69
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.1 31.5% 44.8% 21.8% 1.8% 0.2% 661
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.9 22.2% 47.8% 24.4% 4.4% 1.1% 90

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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761

355
391
15

29
270
38
394
25
5

478
283

205
360
170

196
533

626
87

611
54
72

668

E2v: NCSU Supportiveness: Middle Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: : 1: Very
Eastern students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)

All 3.9 23.3% 46.8% 23.9% 5.4% 0.7%

Gender

..... Male 4.0 28.5% 451% 21.1% 4.8% 0.6%

..... Female 3.8 18.9% 48.3% 26.3% 5.6% 0.8%

....Transgender/Non-binary 3.6 13.3% 46.7% 26.7% 13.3%

Race/Ethnicity

..... African American/Black 3.5 10.3% 41.4% 37.9% 10.3% .

..... Asian 4.0 25.6% 51.1% 19.6% 3.0% 0.7%

..... Hispanic/Latino 3.7 15.8% 36.8% 44.7% 2.6% .

..... White/Caucasian 3.8 23.1% 457% 24.1% 6.3% 0.8%

..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.8 28.0% 40.0% 20.0% 12.0%

..... Other/Unknown 3.6 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0%

Residency*

..... U.S. resident 3.8 20.9% 45.4% 25.9% 7.1% 0.6%

..... International student 4.0 27.2% 49.1% 20.5% 2.5% 0.7%

Socioeconomic Background

..... Poor/Working class 4.0 26.8% 46.8% 21.0% 5.4% .

..... Middle class 3.9 21.9% 49.2% 22.8% 5.3% 0.8%

..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.8 21.2% 42.4% 28.8% 6.5% 1.2%

First Generation College Student

..... First generation college student 3.9 20.9% 54.1% 19.9% 4.6% 0.5%

..... Not first generation 3.8 23.8% 43.9% 25.5% 6.0% 0.8%

Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight 3.9 24.3% 46.5% 23.5% 5.0% 0.8%

..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.7 14.9% 51.7% 25.3% 8.0%

Disability Status

..... No disability 3.8 22.6% 46.3% 24.5% 5.7% 0.8%

..... Disability 3.9 25.9% 48.1% 16.7% 9.3%

....Prefer not to answer 4.0 25.0% 51.4% 22.2% 1.4%

Age

..... Traditional (20-35) 3.9 24.0% 45.7% 24.3% 5.5% 0.6%

..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.8 18.3% 54.8% 21.5% 4.3% 1.1%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E3a: Grad Prog Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

African American students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.1 35.7% 455% 15.7% 1.7% 1.4% 760
Gender
..... Male 4.2 38.9% 42.3% 15.9% 1.1% 1.7% 352
..... Female 4.1 33.1% 48.3% 15.0% 2.3% 1.3% 393
....Transgender/Non-binary 4.0 26.7% 46.7% 26.7% . . 15
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 3.8 20.7% 55.2% 17.2% . 6.9% 29
..... Asian 4.1 34.5% 47.9% 14.6% 1.1% 1.9% 267
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.9 31.6% 26.3% 42.1% . . 38
..... White/Caucasian 4.2 39.3% 44.3% 13.1% 2.5% 0.8% 397
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.8 12.5% 58.3% 25.0% . 4.2% 24
..... Other/Unknown 4.2 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% . . 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 4.1 35.2% 44.4% 16.3% 2.3% 1.9% 480
..... International student 4.2 36.4% 47.5% 14.6% 0.7% 0.7% 280
Socioeconomic Background*
..... Poor/Working class 4.1 36.1% 44.7% 14.4% 1.0% 3.8% 208
..... Middle class 4.2 36.8% 451% 17.0% 0.8% 0.3% 359
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.1 32.6% 48.3% 14.5% 3.5% 1.2% 172
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.1 35.0% 46.7% 14.2% 1.0% 3.0% 197
..... Not first generation 4.1 36.0% 45.1% 16.2% 1.7% 0.9% 536
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.1 35.3% 46.3% 15.4% 1.3% 1.7% 629
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.1 37.9% 41.4% 17.2% 3.4% . 87
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.1 35.4% 455% 16.2% 1.5% 1.5% 616
..... Disability 4.2 42.6% 42.6% 9.3% 3.7% 1.9% 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.1 31.0% 50.7% 16.9% . 1.4% 71
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.1 36.3% 45.3% 15.4% 1.9% 1.0% 667
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 4.0 31.2% 47.3% 17.2% . 4.3% 93

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E3b: Grad Prog Supportiveness:
Asian students

All
Gender

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency

..... U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student
..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer

Age

..... Traditional (20-35)

..... Non-Traditional (>35)

Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3:
Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)

4.1 35.4% 45.5% 16.0%
4.2 39.0% 42.7% 15.8%
4.1 32.8% 48.3% 15.3%
3.8 20.0% 40.0% 40.0%
3.9 24.1% 41.4% 31.0%
4.1 31.2% 50.6% 14.1%
4.0 34.2% 31.6% 34.2%
4.2 41.0% 42.7% 14.1%
3.7 8.7% 60.9% 21.7%
4.0 20.0% 60.0% 20.0%
4.1 37.1% 42.5% 17.3%
4.1 32.6% 50.7% 13.8%
4.1 34.3% 43.0% 19.3%
4.1 33.8% 47.9% 15.5%
4.2 39.0% 44.8% 13.4%
4.1 32.3% 48.5% 15.7%
4.1 36.4% 44.6% 16.2%
4.1 35.2% 46.7% 15.1%
4.1 35.6% 39.1% 21.8%
4.1 35.7% 45.7% 15.6%
4.1 37.0% 38.9% 22.2%
4.1 28.2% 52.1% 16.9%
4.1 36.2% 46.0% 14.9%
4.0 30.1% 41.9% 23.7%

2: 1: Very
2.2% 0.8%
1.7% 0.8%
2.8% 0.8%
3.4% .
2.6% 1.5%
1.8% 0.5%
8.7%

2.3% 0.8%
2.1% 0.7%
1.4% 1.9%
2.5% 0.3%
2.3% 0.6%
1.5% 2.0%
2.4% 0.4%
2.2% 0.8%
2.3% 1.1%
2.1% 1.0%
1.9%

2.8%

2.2% 0.6%
2.2% 2.2%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E3c: Grad Prog Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very
Hispanic/Latino students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.0 32.0% 44.9% 19.7% 2.3% 1.2% 753
Gender
..... Male 4.1 35.7% 40.9% 20.0% 2.3% 1.1% 350
..... Female 4.0 29.0% 48.8% 18.5% 2.3% 1.3% 389
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.8 21.4% 35.7% 42.9% . . 14
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 3.7 17.2% 44.8% 31.0% 3.4% 3.4% 29
..... Asian 4.0 30.4% 49.4% 16.7% 1.1% 2.3% 263
..... Hispanic/Latino 4.0 34.2% 31.6% 34.2% . . 38
..... White/Caucasian 4.1 34.9% 43.0% 18.5% 3.0% 0.5% 395
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.7 13.0% 47.8% 34.8% 4.3% . 23
..... Other/Unknown 4.2 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% . . 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 4.0 31.7% 43.0% 21.0% 3.1% 1.3% 477
..... International student 4.1 32.6% 48.2% 17.4% 0.7% 1.1% 276
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.0 32.2% 43.9% 21.0% 1.5% 1.5% 205
..... Middle class 4.1 32.0% 45.8% 19.7% 1.7% 0.8% 356
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.0 31.2% 45.3% 19.4% 2.9% 1.2% 170
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.0 29.7% 47.7% 19.5% 1.0% 2.1% 195
..... Not first generation 4.1 32.8% 43.9% 20.3% 2.3% 0.8% 531
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.1 32.1% 45.9% 18.9% 1.9% 1.1% 623
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.0 31.4% 38.4% 26.7% 2.3% 1.2% 86
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.0 32.2% 44.7% 19.9% 2.1% 1.1% 609
..... Disability 4.0 33.3% 42.6% 20.4% 1.9% 1.9% 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.1 28.2% 50.7% 21.1% . . 71
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.1 32.7% 44.9% 19.2% 2.3% 0.9% 661
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.9 27.2% 44.6% 22.8% 2.2% 3.3% 92

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E3d: Grad Prog Supportiveness:

754

349
391
14

29
264
38
395
23
5

478
276

205
357
171

197
530

624
86

610
54
71

662

Native American/Alaska Native Mean 5: Strongly 4. 3: 2: 1: Very
students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)

All 4.0 31.7% 42.8% 22.5% 1.9% 1.1%
Gender
..... Male 4.1 36.1% 38.7% 22.6% 1.7% 0.9%
..... Female 4.0 28.4% 46.8% 21.7% 1.8% 1.3%
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.6 14.3% 35.7% 42.9% 7.1%
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 3.6 13.8% 44.8% 34.5% 3.4% 3.4%
..... Asian 4.1 32.6% 48.1% 15.9% 1.5% 1.9%
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.9 31.6% 31.6% 36.8% . .
..... White/Caucasian 4.0 33.4% 40.0% 24.1% 2.0% 0.5%
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.7 17.4% 43.5% 34.8% 4.3%
..... Other/Unknown 4.0 20.0% 60.0% 20.0%
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 3.9 29.7% 40.2% 26.4% 2.5% 1.3%
..... International student 4.2 35.1% 475% 15.9% 0.7% 0.7%
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.0 32.7% 43.4% 21.5% 1.0% 1.5%
..... Middle class 4.0 31.4% 44.0% 22.1% 2.0% 0.6%
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.0 30.4% 40.9% 25.1% 2.3% 1.2%
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.0 29.9% 46.7% 20.3% 1.0% 2.0%
..... Not first generation 4.0 32.1% 41.5% 23.8% 2.1% 0.6%
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.0 31.6% 43.4% 22.1% 1.9% 1.0%
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.0 29.1% 40.7% 27.9% 1.2% 1.2%
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.0 31.5% 43.4% 22.1% 2.0% 1.0%
..... Disability 4.0 31.5% 38.9% 25.9% 1.9% 1.9%
....Prefer not to answer 4.0 31.0% 42.3% 26.8%
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.0 32.5% 42.4% 22.4% 2.0% 0.8%
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.9 26.1% 457% 23.9% 1.1% 3.3%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E3e: Grad Prog Supportiveness:
White students

All
Gender*

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency

..... U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student
..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer

Age

..... Traditional (20-35)

..... Non-Traditional (>35)

Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3:
Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)

4.4 46.2% 44.3% 8.6%
4.3 46.3% 42.6% 10.0%
4.4 47.3% 45.1% 7.1%
3.8 14.3% 64.3% 14.3%
4.4 58.6% 27.6% 10.3%
4.3 42.4% 47.0% 10.2%
4.3 50.0% 34.2% 15.8%
4.4 48.6% 43.6% 6.5%
4.2 29.2% 62.5% 8.3%
4.2 40.0% 40.0% 20.0%
4.4 48.1% 42.3% 8.3%
4.3 43.0% 47.7%  9.0%
4.3 44.9% 45.9% 8.2%
4.3 43.6% 46.1%  9.5%
4.4 52.0% 40.4% 7.6%
4.3 42.6% 47.7% 9.1%
4.4 47.2% 43.4% 8.4%
4.4 45.9% 44.8%  8.6%
4.4 48.3% 448% 5.7%
4.4 46.9% 446% 7.7%
4.3 44.4% 44.4% 11.1%
4.2 37.1% 45.7% 15.7%
4.4 47.4% 43.5% 8.3%
4.2 38.3% 50.0% 10.6%

2: 1: Very
0.5% 0.4%
0.9% 0.3%
0.3% 0.3%

7.1%

3.4% .

0.4%

0.8% 0.5%

0.8% 0.4%

0.4%

. 1.0%

0.6% 0.3%

0.5% .

0.4% 0.6%

0.3% 0.3%
1.1%

0.5% 0.3%

1.4%

0.6% 0.3%

1.1%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E3f: Grad Prog Supportiveness:  Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

International students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.2 39.1% 44.0% 13.4% 2.7% 0.8% 752
Gender
..... Male 4.3 42.8% 43.1% 11.2% 2.3% 0.6% 348
..... Female 4.1 36.2% 45.4% 14.6% 2.8% 1.0% 390
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.8 28.6% 28.6% 35.7% 7.1% . 14
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 4.0 33.3% 37.0% 29.6% . . 27
..... Asian 4.1 35.2% 46.2% 13.6% 3.8% 1.1% 264
..... Hispanic/Latino 4.0 35.1% 37.8% 24.3% . 2.7% 37
..... White/Caucasian 4.3 43.8% 42.5% 10.9% 2.3% 0.5% 395
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.9 16.7% 62.5% 16.7% 4.2% . 24
..... Other/Unknown 4.2 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% . . 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 4.2 40.6% 42.3% 13.9% 2.5% 0.6% 475
..... International student 4.1 36.5% 46.9% 12.6% 2.9% 1.1% 277
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.1 38.3% 42.2% 16.0% 1.9% 1.5% 206
..... Middle class 4.2 37.9% 46.6% 12.1% 2.8% 0.6% 356
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.2 40.2% 42.6% 13.0% 3.6% 0.6% 169
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.2 39.3% 47.4% 9.7% 2.6% 1.0% 196
..... Not first generation 4.2 38.2% 43.3% 14.9% 2.8% 0.8% 529
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.2 38.0% 46.2% 12.7% 2.4% 0.6% 623
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.1 39.5% 37.2% 15.1% 5.8% 2.3% 86
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.2 38.4% 45.0% 13.1% 2.5% 1.0% 609
..... Disability 4.2 42.6% 38.9% 14.8% 3.7% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.1 35.7% 44.3% 15.7% 4.3% . 70
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.2 39.8% 442% 12.3% 2.9% 0.8% 660
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 4.1 33.7% 42.4% 21.7% 1.1% 1.1% 92

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E3g: Grad Prog Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4. 3: 2: 1: Very

Female students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.3 41.0% 46.2% 10.6% 1.5% 0.8% 754
Gender
..... Male 4.3 44.9% 441% 10.1% 0.6% 0.3% 345
..... Female 4.2 38.0% 47.6% 10.9% 2.3% 1.3% 395
....Transgender/Non-binary 4.1 28.6% 57.1% 14.3% . . 14
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 4.0 29.6% 51.9% 14.8% . 3.7% 27
..... Asian 4.2 37.0% 50.4% 11.5% 0.4% 0.8% 262
..... Hispanic/Latino 4.1 32.4% 40.5% 27.0% . . 37
..... White/Caucasian 4.3 46.2% 42.5% 8.5% 2.0% 0.8% 398
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 4.0 24.0% 64.0% 4.0% 8.0% . 25
..... Other/Unknown 4.2 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% . . 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 4.2 42.6% 43.8% 10.4% 2.1% 1.0% 479
..... International student 4.3 38.2% 50.2% 10.9% 0.4% 0.4% 275
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.2 37.9% 50.5%  9.2% 1.0% 1.5% 206
..... Middle class 4.3 41.1% 46.2% 11.8% 0.6% 0.3% 355
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.2 42.9% 42.4% 10.6% 2.9% 1.2% 170
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.3 40.8% 50.0% 8.2% . 1.0% 196
..... Not first generation 4.2 41.0% 44.6% 11.9% 1.7% 0.8% 529
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.2 39.5% 48.2% 10.0% 1.4% 0.8% 622
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.3 48.3% 36.8% 13.8% . 1.1% 87
Disability Status*
..... No disability 4.3 41.7% 46.5% 10.2% 1.0% 0.7% 609
..... Disability 4.2 44.4% 42.6% 9.3% . 3.7% 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.0 28.6% 50.0% 17.1% 4.3% . 70
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.3 42.0% 458% 9.8% 1.7% 0.8% 662
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 4.1 33.7% 48.9% 16.3% . 1.1% 92

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E3h: Grad Prog Supportiveness:
Male students

All
Gender*

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency*

..... U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background*
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student
..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer

Age*

..... Traditional (20-35)

..... Non-Traditional (>35)

Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3:
Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)

4.3 42.8% 46.4%  9.6%
4.3 41.0% 46.5% 11.3%
4.4 45.4% 46.2% 7.7%
3.6 14.3% 50.0% 21.4%
4.2 40.7% 40.7% 18.5%
4.2 36.6% 51.5% 11.1%
4.2 40.5% 37.8% 21.6%
4.4 48.4% 43.1% 6.8%
4.2 25.0% 66.7% 8.3%
4.2 40.0% 40.0% 20.0%
4.3 46.3% 43.2% 8.8%
4.2 36.7% 52.0% 10.9%
4.3 40.0% 49.8% 9.3%
4.3 40.7% 46.6% 11.3%
4.4 49.1% 444% 6.5%
4.3 43.1% 49.7% 6.2%
4.3 42.5% 45.5% 10.8%
4.3 41.5% 48.1% 9.7%
4.4 50.0% 39.5% 8.1%
4.3 43.6% 46.4% 9.2%
4.3 42.6% 46.3% 9.3%
4.1 31.4% 51.4% 14.3%
4.3 44.2% 45.8% 8.9%
4.1 32.6% 51.1% 14.1%

2: 1: Very
0.8% 0.4%
0.9% 0.3%
0.5% 0.3%
7.1% 7.1%
0.4% 0.4%
1.3% 0.5%
1.3% 0.4%

0.4%
. 1.0%
1.4%
1.0% .
0.8% 0.4%
0.6% 0.2%
2.3%
0.7% 0.2%
1.9% .
1.4% 1.4%
0.9% 0.2%
2.2%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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Section E: Campus Climate
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E3i: Grad Prog Supportiveness:  Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very
Transgender students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 3.9 29.5% 38.9% 27.6% 3.2% 0.7% 742
Gender*
..... Male 4.0 33.2% 37.6% 26.5% 2.0% 0.6% 343
..... Female 3.9 26.8% 40.0% 28.8% 3.6% 0.8% 385
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.5 14.3% 42.9% 21.4% 21.4% . 14
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 3.8 19.2% 46.2% 30.8% . 3.8% 26
..... Asian 4.0 30.4% 42.7% 24.2% 1.9% 0.8% 260
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.9 29.7% 27.0% 43.2% . . 37
..... White/Caucasian 3.9 30.1% 37.0% 27.8% 4.6% 0.5% 392
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.8 21.7% 43.5% 30.4% 4.3% . 23
..... Other/Unknown 3.8 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% . . 4
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 3.9 28.0% 36.9% 29.9% 4.5% 0.6% 471
..... International student 4.0 32.1% 42.4% 23.6% 1.1% 0.7% 271
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.0 31.2% 43.1% 22.3% 2.0% 1.5% 202
..... Middle class 3.9 28.1% 38.6% 30.7% 2.3% 0.3% 352
..... Upper middle/Upper class 3.9 29.6% 36.1% 28.4% 5.3% 0.6% 169
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.0 29.2% 44.3% 23.4% 2.1% 1.0% 192
..... Not first generation 3.9 29.5% 37.3% 29.3% 3.2% 0.6% 525
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 3.9 28.9% 40.3% 27.6% 2.6% 0.6% 616
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.8 29.4% 32.9% 30.6% 5.9% 1.2% 85
Disability Status
..... No disability 3.9 29.3% 39.4% 28.1% 2.5% 0.7% 601
..... Disability 3.8 31.5% 31.5% 25.9% 9.3% 1.9% 54
....Prefer not to answer 3.9 27.1% 42.9% 27.1% 2.9% . 70
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 3.9 30.5% 38.1% 27.1% 3.5% 0.8% 653
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.9 22.5% 44.9% 31.5% 1.1% . 89

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E3j: Grad Prog Supportiveness:  Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

GLB students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.0 31.7% 43.9% 21.6% 2.0% 0.8% 742
Gender
..... Male 4.1 34.6% 42.2% 20.8% 1.5% 0.9% 341
..... Female 4.0 29.2% 45.5% 22.0% 2.6% 0.8% 387
....Transgender/Non-binary 4.0 28.6% 42.9% 28.6% . . 14
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 4.0 23.1% 57.7% 15.4% . 3.8% 26
..... Asian 4.0 29.8% 45.3% 21.7% 1.9% 1.2% 258
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.9 29.7% 32.4% 37.8% . . 37
..... White/Caucasian 4.1 34.8% 42.4% 19.8% 2.5% 0.5% 394
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.9 13.0% 60.9% 26.1% . . 23
..... Other/Unknown 3.8 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% . . 4
Residency
..... U.S. resident 4.0 31.9% 43.8% 21.1% 2.5% 0.6% 473
..... International student 4.0 31.2% 442% 22.3% 1.1% 1.1% 269
Socioeconomic Background*
..... Poor/Working class 4.1 32.7% 475% 17.3% 0.5% 2.0% 202
..... Middle class 4.0 29.9% 42.7% 25.6% 1.4% 0.3% 351
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.1 33.7% 43.8% 18.3% 4.1% . 169
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.0 30.1% 47.7% 20.7% . 1.6% 193
..... Not first generation 4.0 32.3% 43.0% 21.8% 2.5% 0.4% 523
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.0 30.8% 45.8% 20.8% 2.1% 0.5% 614
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.0 33.7% 38.4% 25.6% . 2.3% 86
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.1 32.1% 44.7% 20.9% 1.7% 0.7% 602
..... Disability 4.0 33.3% 40.7% 20.4% 3.7% 1.9% 54
....Prefer not to answer 3.9 25.0% 42.6% 30.9% 1.5% . 68
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.1 32.9% 43.0% 21.2% 2.2% 0.8% 651
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.9 23.1% 50.5% 24.2% 1.1% 1.1% 91

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University

2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)

Section E: Campus Climate

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E3k: Grad Prog Supportiveness:
Christian students

All
Gender*

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency*

..... U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student
..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer

Age

..... Traditional (20-35)

..... Non-Traditional (>35)

Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3:
Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)

4.1 34.4% 43.9% 19.2%
4.1 37.5% 41.9% 18.6%
4.1 32.7% 45.1% 19.3%
3.6 7.1% 57.1% 28.6%
4.0 23.1% 50.0% 26.9%
4.2 35.2% 46.1% 18.0%
4.0 35.1% 29.7% 35.1%
4.1 35.4% 42.3% 18.0%
4.1 21.7% 65.2% 13.0%
3.8 25.0% 25.0% 50.0%
4.0 33.0% 42.3% 21.1%
4.2 36.9% 46.6% 15.7%
4.1 32.5% 46.3% 18.7%
4.1 32.8% 43.0% 21.7%
4.2 39.3% 44.0% 14.3%
4.1 32.3% 45.6% 20.5%
4.1 34.9% 43.8% 18.6%
4.1 34.0% 44.5% 18.9%
4.1 36.0% 43.0% 19.8%
4.1 34.7% 44.2% 18.8%
4.1 35.2% 42.6% 18.5%
4.0 27.9% 45.6% 23.5%
4.1 35.4% 43.1% 18.8%
4.0 27.2% 48.9% 21.7%

2: 1: Very
1.9% 0.7%
1.5% 0.6%
2.3% 0.5%

7.1%
0.4% 0.4%
3.3% 1.0%
2.7% 0.8%
0.4% 0.4%
1.0% 1.5%
2.3% 0.3%
1.8% 0.6%
1.0% 0.5%
2.1% 0.6%
2.0% 0.7%
1.2%
1.7% 0.7%
3.7% .
1.5% 1.5%
2.2% 0.5%

2.2%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University

2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)

Section E: Campus Climate

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E3l: Grad Prog Supportiveness:
Jewish students

All
Gender

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency*

..... U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student
..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer

Age

..... Traditional (20-35)

..... Non-Traditional (>35)

Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3:
Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)

4.0 31.0% 43.7% 23.8%
4.1 33.6% 42.9% 22.3%
4.0 29.4% 44.4% 24.7%
35 7.7% 46.2% 38.5%
3.7 15.4% 38.5% 42.3%
4.1 31.8% 47.5% 20.3%
3.9 29.7% 29.7% 40.5%
4.0 32.3% 42.2% 23.2%
3.9 13.6% 59.1% 27.3%
4.3 50.0% 25.0% 25.0%
4.0 29.6% 41.7% 26.6%
4.1 33.3% 47.3% 19.0%
4.1 30.2% 46.5% 22.3%
4.0 30.4% 42.6% 25.3%
4.1 32.5% 44.4% 21.3%
4.1 30.9% 45.9% 22.7%
4.0 31.0% 43.4% 23.7%
4.0 30.4% 45.0% 23.1%
4.0 33.3% 38.1% 26.2%
4.1 31.3% 44.1% 23.2%
4.0 34.0% 37.7% 22.6%
3.9 23.2% 47.8% 29.0%
4.0 31.4% 43.8% 23.1%
4.0 27.8% 43.3% 28.9%

2: 1: Very
1.2% 0.3%
0.9% 0.3%
1.3% 0.3%
7.7%

3.8% .
0.4%
2.0% 0.3%
1.9% 0.2%
0.4%
0.5% 0.5%
1.7% .
1.2% 0.6%
0.5% .
1.5% 0.4%
1.1% 0.3%
2.4%
1.0% 0.3%
5.7%
1.4% 0.3%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning

Page 45

743

345
385
13

26
261
37
393
22
4

470
273

202
352
169

194
523

618
84

603
53
69

653
90



North Carolina State University

2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)

Section E: Campus Climate

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E3m: Grad Prog Supportiveness:
Muslim students

All
Gender

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency

..... U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student
..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer

Age

..... Traditional (20-35)

..... Non-Traditional (>35)

Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3:
Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)

4.0 32.1% 43.4% 22.4%
4.1 34.1% 43.1% 20.5%
4.0 30.6% 44.2% 23.4%
3.6 21.4% 28.6% 42.9%
3.6 15.4% 42.3% 34.6%
4.1 32.3% 47.3% 18.8%
3.9 29.7% 32.4% 37.8%
4.1 33.9% 41.3% 22.3%
3.9 17.4% 56.5% 26.1%
4.3 50.0% 25.0% 25.0%
4.0 30.3% 41.9% 25.2%
4.1 35.2% 45.8% 17.6%
4.1 33.0% 44.8% 20.2%
4.0 31.3% 43.5% 23.0%
4.1 33.1% 42.0% 22.5%
4.1 33.0% 44.3% 21.6%
4.0 32.1% 42.9% 22.3%
4.0 31.9% 43.8% 22.0%
4.0 31.8% 42.4% 23.5%
4.1 32.7% 43.2% 22.1%
3.9 33.3% 37.0% 22.2%
4.0 25.7% 50.0% 24.3%
4.1 32.9% 43.3% 21.6%
3.9 26.1% 43.5% 28.3%

2: 1: Very
1.5% 0.7%
1.4% 0.9%
1.3% 0.5%
7.1%
3.8% 3.8%
0.8% 0.8%
2.0% 0.5%
1.7% 0.8%
1.1% 0.4%
0.5% 1.5%
2.0% 0.3%
1.8% 0.6%
. 1.0%
2.1% 0.6%
1.5% 0.8%

2.4%
1.5% 0.5%
3.7% 3.7%
1.7% 0.5%
2.2%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)
Section E: Campus Climate
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E3n: Grad Prog Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

Other Non-Christian students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.1 32.0% 44.2% 22.2% 1.2% 0.4% 747
Gender
..... Male 4.1 33.8% 43.9% 20.5% 1.2% 0.6% 346
..... Female 4.0 31.0% 44.4% 23.3% 1.0% 0.3% 387
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.6 14.3% 42.9% 35.7% 7.1% . 14
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 3.7 19.2% 38.5% 38.5% 3.8% . 26
..... Asian 4.1 31.2% 48.7% 19.0% 0.8% 0.4% 263
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.9 29.7% 29.7% 40.5% . . 37
..... White/Caucasian 4.1 34.6% 42.2% 21.1% 1.5% 0.5% 393
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.8 12.5% 58.3% 29.2% . . 24
..... Other/Unknown 4.3 50.0% 25.0% 25.0% . . 4
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 4.0 31.1% 41.3% 25.6% 1.5% 0.4% 472
..... International student 4.1 33.5% 49.1% 16.4% 0.7% 0.4% 275
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.1 31.4% 45.6% 21.6% 0.5% 1.0% 204
..... Middle class 4.0 31.1% 441% 22.9% 2.0% . 354
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.1 34.9% 43.8% 20.1% 0.6% 0.6% 169
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.1 31.6% 43.9% 23.0% 1.0% 0.5% 196
..... Not first generation 4.1 32.4% 44.6% 21.3% 1.3% 0.4% 525
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.1 31.8% 45.0% 21.8% 1.0% 0.5% 620
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.0 32.9% 40.0% 23.5% 3.5% . 85
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.1 32.5% 44.2% 21.6% 1.2% 0.5% 606
..... Disability 4.0 34.0% 39.6% 22.6% 3.8% . 53
....Prefer not to answer 4.0 25.7% 48.6% 25.7% . . 70
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.1 32.8% 44.4% 21.2% 1.4% 0.3% 656
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.9 26.4% 42.9% 29.7% . 1.1% 91

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)
Section E: Campus Climate
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E30: Grad Prog Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

Students with disabilities Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.1 33.8% 45.3% 18.6% 1.9% 0.4% 746
Gender
..... Male 4.2 36.7% 43.6% 18.5% 0.9% 0.3% 346
..... Female 4.1 31.9% 46.6% 18.1% 2.8% 0.5% 386
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.8 14.3% 50.0% 35.7% . . 14
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 3.7 19.2% 42.3% 26.9% 11.5% . 26
..... Asian 4.2 35.1% 46.9% 17.2% 0.4% 0.4% 262
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.9 35.1% 27.0% 35.1% 2.7% . 37
..... White/Caucasian 4.1 34.5% 45.7% 17.3% 2.3% 0.3% 394
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.8 17.4% 56.5% 21.7% . 4.3% 23
..... Other/Unknown 4.3 50.0% 25.0% 25.0% . . 4
Residency
..... U.S. resident 4.0 31.2% 45.2% 20.6% 2.5% 0.4% 471
..... International student 4.2 38.2% 45.5% 15.3% 0.7% 0.4% 275
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.1 32.7% 45.5% 18.3% 2.5% 1.0% 202
..... Middle class 4.1 33.8% 45.6% 19.2% 1.4% . 355
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.1 34.3% 46.2% 17.2% 1.8% 0.6% 169
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.1 33.3% 47.2% 18.5% 1.0% . 195
..... Not first generation 4.1 34.1% 45.0% 18.3% 2.1% 0.6% 525
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.1 33.3% 47.2% 17.8% 1.5% 0.3% 619
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.0 35.3% 38.8% 20.0% 4.7% 1.2% 85
Disability Status*
..... No disability 4.1 33.8% 45.7% 18.7% 1.5% 0.3% 604
..... Disability 4.1 35.2% 46.3% 11.1% 7.4% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.0 31.4% 44.3% 22.9% . 1.4% 70
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.1 34.5% 45.7% 17.4% 2.0% 0.5% 656
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 4.0 28.9% 42.2% 27.8% 1.1% . 90

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
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Section E: Campus Climate
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E3p: Grad Prog Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4. 3: 2: 1: Very
Poor/working class students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.0 31.4% 43.2% 20.3% 4.0% 1.1% 748
Gender*
..... Male 4.1 34.5% 42.6% 18.8% 2.9% 1.2% 345
..... Female 4.0 29.6% 44.0% 21.1% 4.4% 1.0% 389
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.3 7.1% 35.7% 35.7% 21.4% . 14
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 3.7 19.2% 46.2% 23.1% 11.5% . 26
..... Asian 4.0 29.8% 46.2% 21.4% 1.5% 1.1% 262
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.9 27.0% 40.5% 29.7% . 2.7% 37
..... White/Caucasian 4.0 34.7% 40.8% 18.5% 5.1% 1.0% 395
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.7 12.5% 54.2% 20.8% 12.5% . 24
..... Other/Unknown 4.3 50.0% 25.0% 25.0% . . 4
Residency
..... U.S. resident 4.0 31.2% 42.0% 20.5% 5.3% 1.1% 474
..... International student 4.0 31.8% 45.3% 20.1% 1.8% 1.1% 274
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.0 29.8% 46.3% 17.1% 4.4% 2.4% 205
..... Middle class 4.0 29.9% 43.2% 22.6% 3.7% 0.6% 354
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.1 35.5% 40.2% 18.9% 4.7% 0.6% 169
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.0 30.6% 44.9% 20.4% 2.6% 1.5% 196
..... Not first generation 4.0 31.6% 42.6% 20.2% 4.8% 1.0% 526
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.0 31.0% 44.2% 20.3% 3.4% 1.1% 620
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.9 31.4% 40.7% 19.8% 7.0% 1.2% 86
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.0 31.8% 43.7% 19.1% 4.0% 1.3% 606
..... Disability 3.9 29.6% 37.0% 22.2% 11.1% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.0 25.7% 45.7% 28.6% . . 70
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.0 32.5% 43.6% 18.9% 4.0% 1.1% 656
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.8 23.9% 40.2% 30.4% 4.3% 1.1% 92

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E3q: Grad Prog Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4. 3: 2: 1: Very

Middle class students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.1 34.0% 46.2% 17.8% 1.5% 0.5% 747
Gender
..... Male 4.1 35.4% 44.6% 16.5% 2.6% 0.9% 345
..... Female 4.1 33.5% 47.4% 18.3% 0.5% 0.3% 388
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.8 14.3% 50.0% 35.7% . . 14
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 3.8 19.2% 46.2% 26.9% 7.7% . 26
..... Asian 4.0 30.9% 46.2% 20.6% 1.5% 0.8% 262
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.9 27.0% 40.5% 32.4% . . 37
..... White/Caucasian 4.2 38.3% 46.4% 13.7% 1.0% 0.5% 394
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.9 20.8% 54.2% 20.8% 4.2% . 24
..... Other/Unknown 4.3 50.0% 25.0% 25.0% . . 4
Residency
..... U.S. resident 4.1 34.9% 47.1% 16.1% 1.5% 0.4% 473
..... International student 4.1 32.5% 44.5% 20.8% 1.5% 0.7% 274
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.1 34.8% 47.1% 15.2% 2.0% 1.0% 204
..... Middle class 4.0 30.6% 45.6% 21.5% 1.7% 0.6% 353
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.3 39.6% 46.7% 13.6% . . 169
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.1 35.4% 44.6% 17.9% 1.5% 0.5% 195
..... Not first generation 4.1 33.5% 46.7% 17.9% 1.3% 0.6% 525
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.1 33.3% 47.0% 18.1% 1.0% 0.6% 619
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.2 37.6% 44.7% 15.3% 2.4% . 85
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.1 34.4% 46.2% 17.1% 1.7% 0.7% 604
..... Disability 4.2 35.2% 46.3% 18.5% . . 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.0 27.1% 47.1% 25.7% . . 70
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.1 34.5% 46.6% 16.8% 1.5% 0.6% 656
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 4.0 30.8% 42.9% 25.3% 1.1% . 91

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E3r: Grad Prog Supportiveness:  Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

Upper class/wealthy students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.2 36.3% 44.9% 17.5% 0.8% 0.5% 742
Gender
..... Male 4.2 37.6% 43.7% 16.9% 1.2% 0.6% 343
..... Female 4.2 35.6% 45.7% 17.9% 0.5% 0.3% 385
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.8 21.4% 50.0% 21.4% . 7.1% 14
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 3.9 26.9% 38.5% 34.6% . . 26
..... Asian 4.1 33.8% 46.2% 18.8% 0.8% 0.4% 260
..... Hispanic/Latino 4.0 32.4% 32.4% 35.1% . . 37
..... White/Caucasian 4.2 39.0% 45.4% 13.8% 1.0% 0.8% 392
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 4.1 30.4% 52.2% 17.4% . . 23
..... Other/Unknown 4.3 50.0% 25.0% 25.0% . . 4
Residency
..... U.S. resident 4.2 36.6% 44.9% 17.0% 0.9% 0.6% 470
..... International student 4.1 35.7% 44.9% 18.4% 0.7% 0.4% 272
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.2 36.6% 46.0% 15.8% 0.5% 1.0% 202
..... Middle class 4.1 33.9% 45.3% 19.4% 0.9% 0.6% 351
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.2 39.6% 43.2% 16.0% 1.2% . 169
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.2 37.4% 45.1% 16.9% . 0.5% 195
..... Not first generation 4.1 35.5% 45.1% 17.7% 1.2% 0.6% 521
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.2 35.6% 45.6% 17.7% 0.8% 0.3% 616
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.2 41.7% 42.9% 14.3% . 1.2% 84
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.2 35.9% 45.9% 16.6% 1.0% 0.5% 601
..... Disability 4.2 42.6% 38.9% 18.5% . . 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.0 30.4% 42.0% 26.1% . 1.4% 69
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.2 36.9% 45.0% 16.9% 0.8% 0.5% 651
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 4.0 31.9% 44.0% 22.0% 1.1% 1.1% 91

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E3s: Grad Prog Supportiveness:
Nontraditional students

All
Gender*

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency*

..... U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student
..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer

Age

..... Traditional (20-35)

..... Non-Traditional (>35)

Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3:
Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)

4.1 31.9% 48.8% 14.2%
4.1 33.5% 48.6% 15.0%
4.0 31.4% 49.2% 13.3%
3.3 7.1% 42.9% 21.4%
3.8 19.2% 46.2% 30.8%
4.1 30.8% 51.0% 15.2%
3.9 32.4% 35.1% 24.3%
4.1 33.9% 48.5% 11.8%
3.8 20.8% 58.3% 8.3%
4.3 50.0% 25.0% 25.0%
4.0 31.0% 49.3% 13.0%
4.1 33.5% 48.0% 16.4%
4.0 30.1% 50.0% 15.5%
4.1 31.5% 49.6% 13.8%
4.1 34.9% 47.3% 13.0%
4.1 32.0% 50.8% 14.2%
4.1 32.3% 48.4% 14.0%
4.1 32.0% 49.7% 13.7%
4.1 33.7% 47.7% 14.0%
4.1 32.4% 49.2% 13.8%
4.1 33.3% 51.9% 7.4%
3.9 27.1% 45.7% 22.9%
4.1 33.0% 48.2% 14.3%
3.9 24.5% 53.2% 13.8%

2: 1: Very
4.1% 0.9%
2.0% 0.9%
5.1% 1.0%
28.6%

3.8% .
2.3% 0.8%
8.1% .
4.8% 1.0%
8.3% 4.2%
5.7% 1.0%
1.5% 0.7%
2.4% 1.9%
4.2% 0.8%
4.7%

2.5% 0.5%
4.2% 1.1%
3.5% 1.1%
4.7%

3.6% 1.0%
7.4% .
2.9% 1.4%
3.8% 0.8%
6.4% 2.1%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E3t: Grad Prog Supportiveness:  Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

Students with children Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.0 31.5% 455% 17.6% 4.4% 1.1% 752
Gender*
..... Male 4.1 32.2% 46.3% 18.7% 1.7% 1.1% 348
..... Female 4.0 31.8% 44.9% 16.2% 6.4% 0.8% 390
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.3 7.1% 42.9% 28.6% 14.3% 7.1% 14
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 3.8 22.2% 48.1% 22.2% 3.7% 3.7% 27
..... Asian 4.1 31.2% 47.5% 18.6% 1.9% 0.8% 263
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.8 29.7% 27.0% 37.8% 5.4% . 37
..... White/Caucasian 4.0 33.4% 44.8% 14.9% 5.8% 1.0% 395
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.8 16.0% 60.0% 12.0% 8.0% 4.0% 25
..... Other/Unknown 4.2 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% . . 5
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 4.0 30.9% 45.6% 16.0% 6.1% 1.5% 476
..... International student 4.1 32.6% 45.3% 20.3% 1.4% 0.4% 276
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.0 32.5% 44.7% 15.5% 5.3% 1.9% 206
..... Middle class 4.0 29.6% 47.9% 18.6% 3.9% . 355
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.0 33.7% 42.6% 17.2% 4.1% 2.4% 169
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.1 31.6% 50.5% 13.3% 3.6% 1.0% 196
..... Not first generation 4.0 31.4% 43.9% 18.9% 4.5% 1.1% 528
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.0 31.4% 46.8% 16.9% 3.7% 1.3% 622
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 3.9 29.1% 43.0% 19.8% 8.1% . 86
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.0 31.6% 46.2% 16.9% 4.3% 1.0% 608
..... Disability 4.0 33.3% 42.6% 13.0% 9.3% 1.9% 54
....Prefer not to answer 3.9 27.1% 44.3% 25.7% 1.4% 1.4% 70
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.1 32.6% 45.7% 16.8% 3.9% 0.9% 659
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.8 23.7% 441% 22.6% 7.5% 2.2% 93

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E3u: Grad Prog Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

Students who are veterans Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.1 34.0% 45.3% 19.2% 0.9% 0.5% 750
Gender*
..... Male 4.1 36.0% 44.7% 17.9% 0.9% 0.6% 347
..... Female 4.1 33.2% 46.0% 19.5% 1.0% 0.3% 389
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.4 7.1% 42.9% 42.9% . 7.1% 14
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 3.8 23.1% 38.5% 30.8% 7.7% . 26
..... Asian 4.1 35.2% 46.2% 16.7% 1.1% 0.8% 264
..... Hispanic/Latino 4.1 32.4% 43.2% 24.3% . . 37
..... White/Caucasian 4.1 34.9% 45.6% 18.5% 0.5% 0.5% 395
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.9 20.8% 45.8% 33.3% . . 24
..... Other/Unknown 3.8 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% . . 4
Residency
..... U.S. resident 4.1 32.3% 449% 21.1% 1.1% 0.6% 474
..... International student 4.2 37.0% 46.0% 15.9% 0.7% 0.4% 276
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.1 32.4% 49.0% 17.2% 0.5% 1.0% 204
..... Middle class 4.1 32.2% 45.9% 20.2% 1.4% 0.3% 357
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.2 39.3% 41.1% 18.5% 0.6% 0.6% 168
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.1 32.5% 49.7% 16.8% 1.0% . 197
..... Not first generation 4.1 34.8% 43.7% 19.8% 1.0% 0.8% 526
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.1 33.6% 47.1% 17.8% 1.0% 0.5% 622
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.1 34.1% 42.4% 22.4% 1.2% . 85
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.1 34.4% 45.6% 18.5% 1.2% 0.3% 607
..... Disability 4.2 37.0% 46.3% 14.8% . 1.9% 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.0 27.1% 44.3% 27.1% . 1.4% 70
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.1 34.7% 45.3% 18.8% 0.9% 0.3% 658
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 4.0 29.3% 45.7% 21.7% 1.1% 2.2% 92

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E3v: Grad Prog Supportiveness: Mean 5: Strongly 4: 3: 2: 1: Very

Middle Eastern students Rating supportive Supportive Neutral Nonsupportive nonsupportive Total (N)
All 4.1 33.6% 45.7% 17.7% 1.7% 1.2% 755
Gender
..... Male 4.1 36.3% 44.0% 16.9% 1.4% 1.4% 350
..... Female 4.1 32.0% 47.6% 17.4% 2.0% 1.0% 391
....Transgender/Non-binary 3.6 14.3% 35.7% 50.0% . . 14
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 3.7 21.4% 35.7% 35.7% 7.1% . 28
..... Asian 4.1 31.3% 49.8% 15.5% 1.1% 2.3% 265
..... Hispanic/Latino 3.9 34.2% 26.3% 39.5% . . 38
..... White/Caucasian 4.2 37.1% 44.4% 15.9% 1.8% 0.8% 396
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 3.9 13.0% 65.2% 17.4% 4.3% . 23
..... Other/Unknown 4.2 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% . . 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 4.1 33.8% 44.0% 18.9% 2.1% 1.3% 477
..... International student 4.1 33.5% 48.6% 15.8% 1.1% 1.1% 278
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 4.1 33.7% 44.9% 18.5% 1.5% 1.5% 205
..... Middle class 4.1 32.7% 47.5% 16.8% 2.2% 0.8% 358
..... Upper middle/Upper class 4.1 34.5% 44.4% 18.7% 1.2% 1.2% 171
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 4.1 32.1% 48.0% 16.8% 1.0% 2.0% 196
..... Not first generation 4.1 34.0% 44.7% 18.4% 2.1% 0.8% 532
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 4.1 33.6% 46.6% 16.8% 1.9% 1.1% 625
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 4.0 31.4% 41.9% 24.4% 1.2% 1.2% 86
Disability Status
..... No disability 4.1 33.9% 45.3% 17.8% 1.8% 1.1% 611
..... Disability 4.0 33.3% 42.6% 18.5% 3.7% 1.9% 54
....Prefer not to answer 4.1 28.2% 53.5% 18.3% . . 71
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 4.1 34.5% 45.4% 17.3% 1.8% 0.9% 663
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 3.9 27.2% 47.8% 20.7% 1.1% 3.3% 92

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E4a: Faculty/instructors make 5:
inappropriate comments about Mean 1. 2: 3: 4:  Very

disability status Rating Never Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
All 1.2 87.7% 9.6% 2.1% 0.4% 0.3% 762
Gender*
..... Male 1.1 88.5% 9.0% 2.3% 0.3% . 355
..... Female 1.2/ 885% 8.7% 1.8% 0.5% 0.5% 392
....Transgender/Non-binary 1.6 46.7% 46.7% 6.7% . . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 1.1 92.6% . 7.4% . . 27
..... Asian 1.2 84.8% 11.1% 3.0% 0.4% 0.7% 270
..... Hispanic/Latino 1.1 86.5% 13.5% . . . 37
..... White/Caucasian 1.189.7% 8.5% 1.3% 0.5% . 398
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 1.2 84.0% 12.0% 4.0% . . 25
..... Other/Unknown 1.2/ 80.0% 20.0% . . . 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 1.1 88.7% 9.2% 1.7% 0.4% . 479
..... International student 1.2/ 85.9% 10.2% 2.8% 0.4% 0.7% 283
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 1.2/ 88.4% 9.2% 1.4% 0.5% 0.5% 207
..... Middle class 1.2/ 88.6% 8.3% 2.5% 0.3% 0.3% 360
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.2/ 84.3% 13.4% 1.7% 0.6% . 172
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 1.1 89.4% 9.1% 1.0% . 0.5% 198
..... Not first generation 1.2 87.3% 9.7% 2.2% 0.6% 0.2% 535
Sexual Orientation*
..... Heterosexual or straight 1.1 89.5% 8.1% 1.7% 0.5% 0.2% 629
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 1.3 78.4% 18.2% 2.3% . 1.1% 88
Disability Status*
..... No disability 1.1 90.3% 7.8% 1.6% 0.2% 0.2% 616
..... Disability 1.3 74.1% 20.4% 3.7% 1.9% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 1.4 73.6% 19.4% 4.2% 1.4% 1.4% 72
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 1.2 87.9% 9.3% 2.1% 0.4% 0.3% 668
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 1.2 86.2% 11.7% 2.1% . . 94

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E4b: Faculty/instructors make 5:
inappropriate comments about Mean 1. 2: 3: 4:  Very
gender/sexual identity Rating Never Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
All 1.2 84.3% 11.2% 3.4% 0.8% 0.3% 766
Gender*
..... Male 1.2 85.4% 11.5% 2.2% 0.8% . 356
..... Female 1.2 84.6% 10.1% 4.1% 0.8% 0.5% 395
....Transgender/Non-binary 1.6 53.3% 33.3% 13.3% . . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 1.3 86.2% 6.9% . 3.4% 3.4% 29
..... Asian 1.2 83.0% 11.5% 4.4% 0.7% 0.4% 270
..... Hispanic/Latino 1.1 86.8% 13.2% . . . 38
..... White/Caucasian 1.2 84.7% 11.3% 3.3% 0.8% . 399
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 1.2 88.0% 8.0% 4.0% . . 25
..... Other/Unknown 1.2/ 80.0% 20.0% . . . 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 1.2 84.1% 11.6% 3.1% 1.0% 0.2% 483
..... International student 1.2 84.8% 10.6% 3.9% 0.4% 0.4% 283
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 1.2/ 83.7% 12.4% 2.9% 0.5% 0.5% 209
..... Middle class 1.2 85.9% 9.4% 3.9% 0.6% 0.3% 361
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.2/ 80.8% 15.1% 29% 1.2% . 172
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 1.2/ 83.4% 12.6% 2.5% 0.5% 1.0% 199
..... Not first generation 1.2 84.7% 11.0% 3.5% 0.7% . 537
Sexual Orientation*
..... Heterosexual or straight 1.2/ 86.4% 10.4% 2.2% 0.6% 0.3% 633
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 1.4 73.9% 14.8% 10.2% 1.1% . 88
Disability Status*
..... No disability 1.2 86.1% 10.3% 2.6% 0.6% 0.3% 620
..... Disability 1.4 75.5% 15.1% 7.5% 1.9% . 53
....Prefer not to answer 1.3 73.6% 19.4% 6.9% . . 72
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 1.2 84.3% 11.2% 3.4% 0.7% 0.3% 670
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 1.2 84.4% 11.5% 3.1% 1.0% . 96

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E4c: Faculty/instructors make 5:
inappropriate comments about Mean 1. 2: 3: 4:  Very
immigration bkgrnd Rating Never Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
All 1.3 79.3% 13.8% 5.9% 0.7% 0.4% 762
Gender
..... Male 1.3 76.6% 14.9% 7.6% 0.6% 0.3% 355
..... Female 1.2 82.7% 11.7% 4.3% 0.8% 0.5% 392
....Transgender/Non-binary 1.5 53.3% 40.0% 6.7% . . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 1.3 77.8% 11.1% 11.1% . . 27
..... Asian 1.4 73.0% 16.3% 8.5% 1.1% 1.1% 270
..... Hispanic/Latino 1.4 73.0% 16.2% 8.1% 2.7% . 37
..... White/Caucasian 1.2 84.2% 11.8% 3.8% 0.3% . 398
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 1.2 80.0% 16.0% 4.0% . . 25
..... Other/Unknown 1.2/ 80.0% 20.0% . . . 5
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 1.2 83.5% 12.1% 3.8% 0.6% . 479
..... International student 1.4 72.1% 16.6% 9.5% 0.7% 1.1% 283
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 1.3 77.3% 14.0% 7.7% 0.5% 0.5% 207
..... Middle class 1.3 81.4% 12.2% 5.6% 0.3% 0.6% 360
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.3 76.2% 18.0% 4.1% 1.7% . 172
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 1.3 79.3% 13.1% 6.6% 0.5% 0.5% 198
..... Not first generation 1.3 79.3% 14.2% 5.4% 0.7% 0.4% 535
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 1.3 80.4% 13.4% 5.1% 0.8% 0.3% 629
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 1.4 70.5% 17.0% 11.4% . 1.1% 88
Disability Status
..... No disability 1.3 79.9% 13.1% 6.0% 0.6% 0.3% 616
..... Disability 1.2 81.5% 14.8% 1.9% 1.9% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 1.4 68.1% 22.2% 8.3% . 1.4% 72
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 1.3 78.4% 14.4% 6.1% 0.6% 0.4% 668
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 1.2 85.1% 9.6% 4.3% 1.1% . 94

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
Page 58



North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)
Section E: Campus Climate
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E4d: Faculty/instructors make 5:
inappropriate comments about Mean 1. 2: 3: 4:  Very
race/ethnicity Rating Never Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
All 1.4 70.8% 21.0% 7.4% 0.7% 0.1% 768
Gender
..... Male 1.4 71.6% 21.6% 6.2% 0.6% . 356
..... Female 1.4 71.0% 19.1% 8.8% 0.8% 0.3% 397
....Transgender/Non-binary 1.5 46.7% 53.3% . . . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 1.3 79.3% 13.8% 6.9% . . 29
..... Asian 1.4 67.4% 23.7% 7.8% 0.7% 0.4% 270
..... Hispanic/Latino 1.5 63.2% 23.7% 13.2% . . 38
..... White/Caucasian 1.3 73.3% 19.5% 6.5% 0.8% . 400
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 1.4 69.2% 19.2% 11.5% . . 26
..... Other/Unknown 1.2/ 80.0% 20.0% . . . 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 1.4 72.6% 19.8% 6.8% 0.8% . 485
..... International student 1.4 67.8% 23.0% 8.5% 0.4% 0.4% 283
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 1.4 71.8% 19.6% 8.6% . . 209
..... Middle class 1.4 72.1% 20.7% 6.6% 0.3% 0.3% 362
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.4 67.1% 23.7% 8.1% 1.2% . 173
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 1.4 72.9% 19.6% 7.0% . 0.5% 199
..... Not first generation 1.4 70.3% 21.5% 7.6% 0.6% . 539
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 1.4 72.6% 20.0% 6.8% 0.5% 0.2% 634
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 1.5 62.5% 27.3% 10.2% . . 88
Disability Status
..... No disability 1.4 71.0% 20.9% 7.6% 0.3% 0.2% 621
..... Disability 1.4 70.4% 24.1% 3.7% 1.9% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 1.4 68.1% 22.2% 9.7% . . 72
Age*
..... Traditional (20-35) 1.4 68.9% 22.8% 7.7% 0.4% 0.1% 672
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 1.3 84.4% 8.3% 5.2% 2.1% . 96

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E4e: Faculty/instructors make 5:
inappropriate comments about Mean 1. 2: 3: 4:  Very

religion Rating Never Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
All 1.3 76.5% 16.1% 6.0% 0.8% 0.5% 762
Gender*
..... Male 1.3 77.5% 14.4% 7.3% 0.6% 0.3% 355
..... Female 1.3 77.3% 16.3% 4.8% 1.0% 0.5% 392
....Transgender/Non-binary 1.9 33.3% 53.3% 6.7% . 6.7% 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 1.192.6% 3.7% 3.7% . . 27
..... Asian 1.3 80.7% 14.4% 3.0% 1.1% 0.7% 270
..... Hispanic/Latino 1.2/ 86.5% 10.8% 2.7% . . 37
..... White/Caucasian 1.4 71.1% 18.8% 8.8% 0.8% 0.5% 398
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 1.2 84.0% 12.0% 4.0% . . 25
..... Other/Unknown 1.2/ 80.0% 20.0% . . . 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 1.4 73.9% 17.3% 7.5% 0.6% 0.6% 479
..... International student 1.3 80.9% 14.1% 3.5% 1.1% 0.4% 283
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 1.3 82.1% 12.1% 4.3% 1.0% 0.5% 207
..... Middle class 1.4 74.7% 16.7% 7.8% 0.6% 0.3% 360
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.4 72.1% 20.3% 5.2% 1.2% 1.2% 172
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 1.2/ 82.3% 12.1% 45% 0.5% 0.5% 198
..... Not first generation 1.4 74.4% 17.4% 6.7% 0.9% 0.6% 535
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 1.3 78.2% 14.6% 5.9% 0.8% 0.5% 629
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 1.4 68.2% 22.7% 8.0% 1.1% . 88
Disability Status*
..... No disability 1.3 78.7% 14.6% 5.7% 0.6% 0.3% 616
..... Disability 1.5 63.0% 25.9% 9.3% . 1.9% 54
....Prefer not to answer 1.5 65.3% 22.2% 8.3% 2.8% 1.4% 72
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 1.3 76.0% 16.5% 6.3% 0.9% 0.3% 668
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 1.3 79.8% 13.8% 4.3% . 2.1% 94

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E4f: Faculty/instructors make 5:
inappropriate comments about Mean 1. 2: 3: 4:  Very

sexual orientation Rating Never Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
All 1.2 83.1% 12.0% 3.9% 0.7% 0.3% 765
Gender
..... Male 1.2 83.1% 12.4% 3.9% 0.6% . 356
..... Female 1.2 84.3% 10.9% 3.6% 0.8% 0.5% 394
....Transgender/Non-binary 1.6 53.3% 33.3% 13.3% . . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 1.3 86.2% 3.4% 6.9% . 3.4% 29
..... Asian 1.3 81.5% 12.6% 5.2% 0.4% 0.4% 270
..... Hispanic/Latino 1.2 86.8% 10.5% 2.6% . . 38
..... White/Caucasian 1.2 83.4% 12.6% 3.0% 1.0% . 398
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 1.2 88.0% 8.0% 4.0% . . 25
..... Other/Unknown 1.2/ 80.0% 20.0% . . . 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 1.2 83.2% 12.2% 3.3% 1.0% 0.2% 482
..... International student 1.2/ 83.0% 11.7% 4.9% . 0.4% 283
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 1.2/ 83.3% 11.5% 3.8% 1.0% 0.5% 209
..... Middle class 1.2 83.7% 11.4% 4.7% . 0.3% 361
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.2/ 80.8% 15.1% 29% 1.2% . 172
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 1.2/ 82.4% 13.6% 2.5% 0.5% 1.0% 199
..... Not first generation 1.2 83.4% 11.5% 4.5% 0.6% . 537
Sexual Orientation*
..... Heterosexual or straight 1.2/ 85.2% 11.7% 2.4% 0.5% 0.3% 633
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 1.4 71.6% 15.9% 11.4% 1.1% . 88
Disability Status*
..... No disability 1.2 84.5% 11.6% 3.2% 0.3% 0.3% 620
..... Disability 1.4 77.4% 13.2% 5.7% 3.8% . 53
....Prefer not to answer 1.4 72.2% 18.1% 9.7% . . 72
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 1.2 82.8% 12.4% 3.9% 0.6% 0.3% 670
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 1.2 85.3% 9.5% 4.2% 1.1% . 95

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E4g: Faculty/instructors make 5:
inappropriate comments about Mean 1. 2: 3: 4:  Very
socioeconomic status Rating Never Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
All 1.3/ 81.5% 13.8% 3.1% 0.9% 0.7% 762
Gender*
..... Male 1.3 80.8% 14.4% 3.4% 0.6% 0.8% 354
..... Female 1.2/ 83.5% 12.0% 3.1% 1.0% 0.5% 393
....Transgender/Non-binary 1.7 46.7% 46.7% . 6.7% . 15
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 1.192.6% 3.7% 3.7% . . 27
..... Asian 1.3 81.0% 13.8% 3.0% 0.7% 1.5% 269
..... Hispanic/Latino 1.2/ 83.8% 13.5% 2.7% . . 37
..... White/Caucasian 1.3 80.7% 14.5% 3.3% 1.3% 0.3% 399
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 1.2/ 84.0% 12.0% 4.0% . . 25
..... Other/Unknown 1.2/ 80.0% 20.0% . . . 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 1.3 81.0% 14.2% 3.3% 1.0% 0.4% 480
..... International student 1.3 82.3% 13.1% 28% 0.7% 1.1% 282
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 1.2/ 81.2% 15.0% 2.9% 1.0% . 207
..... Middle class 1.3 81.6% 13.1% 3.9% 0.6% 0.8% 359
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.3 80.8% 14.5% 2.3% 1.7% 0.6% 172
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 1.2 84.3% 13.6% 1.5% . 0.5% 198
..... Not first generation 1.3 80.5% 13.9% 3.7% 1.3% 0.6% 534
Sexual Orientation*
..... Heterosexual or straight 1.2/ 83.6% 12.1% 2.9% 0.8% 0.6% 628
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 1.4 70.5% 23.9% 4.5% 1.1% . 88
Disability Status
..... No disability 1.2 83.4% 12.5% 2.9% 0.8% 0.3% 615
..... Disability 1.4 74.1% 18.5% 5.6% . 1.9% 54
....Prefer not to answer 1.4 69.4% 22.2% 4.2% 2.8% 1.4% 72
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 1.2 81.6% 13.9% 3.1% 0.9% 0.4% 667
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 1.3 81.1% 12.6% 3.2% 1.1% 2.1% 95

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E4h: Faculty/instructors make 5:

inappropriate comments about sex Mean  1: 2: 3: 4:  Very

(i.e., male, female) Rating Never Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
All 1.5 65.5% 23.2% 9.2% 1.6% 0.5% 768
Gender*
..... Male 1.3 72.5% 21.9% 4.8% 0.6% 0.3% 356
..... Female 1.6 60.5% 23.4% 12.8% 2.5% 0.8% 397
....Transgender/Non-binary 1.9 33.3% 46.7% 20.0% . . 15
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 1.5 69.0% 20.7% 6.9% . 3.4% 29
..... Asian 1.4 71.9% 22.2% 4.4% 0.4% 1.1% 270
..... Hispanic/Latino 1.7 52.6% 31.6% 13.2% 2.6% . 38
..... White/Caucasian 1.5 62.0% 23.8% 11.8% 2.5% . 400
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 1.5 65.4% 15.4% 19.2% . . 26
..... Other/Unknown 1.2/ 80.0% 20.0% . . . 5
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 1.6 60.0% 25.2% 12.0% 2.3% 0.6% 485
..... International student 1.3 74.9% 19.8% 4.6% 0.4% 0.4% 283
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 1.5 68.4% 20.1% 9.1% 1.9% 0.5% 209
..... Middle class 1.5 66.0% 22.9% 9.7% 1.1% 0.3% 362
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.6 60.1% 28.3% 8.1% 2.3% 1.2% 173
First Generation College Student*
..... First generation college student 1.4 70.4% 23.1% 4.0% 1.5% 1.0% 199
..... Not first generation 1.5 63.5% 23.6% 10.9% 1.7% 0.4% 539
Sexual Orientation*
..... Heterosexual or straight 1.4 67.8% 22.1% 8.0% 1.4% 0.6% 634
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 1.7 52.3% 28.4% 15.9% 3.4% . 88
Disability Status
..... No disability 1.5 66.2% 23.2% 8.4% 1.8% 0.5% 621
..... Disability 1.7 57.4% 24.1% 14.8% 1.9% 1.9% 54
....Prefer not to answer 1.5 62.5% 26.4% 11.1% . . 72
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 1.5 65.2% 23.2% 9.7% 1.6% 0.3% 672
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 1.5 67.7% 22.9% 6.3% 1.0% 2.1% 96

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E5a: Grad students make 5:
inappropriate comments about Mean 1. 2: 3: 4:  Very

disability status Rating Never Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
All 1.3 77.2% 16.8% 4.0% 1.3% 0.7% 751
Gender
..... Male 1.3 77.8% 16.0% 4.3% 1.4% 0.6% 351
..... Female 1.3 77.2% 17.1% 3.6% 1.3% 0.8% 386
....Transgender/Non-binary 1.4 64.3% 28.6% 7.1% . . 14
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 1.3 81.5% 11.1% . 7.4% . 27
..... Asian 1.3 77.7% 15.9% 4.2% 1.5% 0.8% 264
..... Hispanic/Latino 1.2/ 83.8% 13.5% 2.7% . . 37
..... White/Caucasian 1.3 77.0% 17.5% 3.8% 1.0% 0.8% 395
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 1.4 69.6% 21.7% 8.7% . . 23
..... Other/Unknown 1.8 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% . . 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 1.3 76.4% 17.3% 4.2% 1.5% 0.6% 475
..... International student 1.3 78.6% 15.9% 3.6% 1.1% 0.7% 276
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 1.3 76.4% 19.7% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 203
..... Middle class 1.3 78.8% 14.2% 45% 1.7% 0.8% 358
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.3 73.8% 19.6% 5.4% 1.2% . 168
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 1.3 77.2% 19.7% 1.6% 1.0% 0.5% 193
..... Not first generation 1.3 77.2% 15.8% 4.7% 1.5% 0.8% 530
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 1.3 78.4% 15.9% 3.5% 1.4% 0.6% 621
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 1.4 70.6% 22.4% 5.9% . 1.2% 85
Disability Status*
..... No disability 1.3 80.1% 15.3% 3.0% 1.2% 0.5% 608
..... Disability 1.5 68.5% 20.4% 5.6% 3.7% 1.9% 54
....Prefer not to answer 1.6 55.1% 30.4% 11.6% 1.4% 1.4% 69
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 1.3 77.1% 16.8% 4.1% 1.2% 0.8% 660
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 1.3 78.0% 16.5% 3.3% 2.2% . 91

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E5b: Grad students make
inappropriate comments about
gender/sexual identity

All
Gender

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency

.....U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student
..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation*

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status*

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer

Age

..... Traditional (20-35)

..... Non-Traditional (>35)

Mean 1:
Rating Never

1.5 66.2%

1.5 67.9%
1.6 64.9%
1.6 57.1%

1.6 65.5%
1.6 65.9%
1.2 84.2%
1.5 65.3%
1.7 60.9%
2.0 40.0%

1.6 64.6%
1.5 69.0%

1.5 65.9%
1.5 66.8%
1.6 63.7%

1.6 62.7%
1.5 67.1%

1.5 68.8%
1.9 45.3%

1.5 67.8%
1.8 57.4%
1.7 54.3%

1.6 65.8%
1.5 69.2%

754

352
388
14

29
264
38
395
23
5

477
277

205
358
168

193
532

622
86

609
54
70

663

5:

2: 3 4: Very
Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
18.8% 10.9% 2.7% 1.5%
19.0% 9.1% 2.6% 1.4%
18.3% 12.4% 2.8% 1.5%
28.6% 14.3%

17.2% 10.3% 3.4% 3.4%
18.9% 10.6% 2.7% 1.9%
10.5% 5.3% . .
20.0% 10.6% 2.8% 1.3%
8.7% 30.4% .
40.0% . 20.0%
19.3% 11.9% 2.9% 1.3%
18.1% 9.0% 2.2% 1.8%
21.0% 8.3% 2.9% 2.0%
18.2% 10.6% 2.5% 2.0%
19.6% 13.7% 3.0%
24.4% 9.3% 2.1% 1.6%
17.3% 11.1% 3.0% 1.5%
17.5% 10.0% 2.4% 1.3%
27.9% 17.4% 5.8% 3.5%
18.6% 10.0% 2.1% 1.5%
18.5% 13.0% 11.1% .
25.7% 15.7% 1.4% 2.9%
18.9% 11.2% 2.6% 1.7%
18.7% 8.8% 3.3%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E5c: Grad students make
inappropriate comments about
immigration bkgrnd

All
Gender

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency

.....U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student
..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer

Age

..... Traditional (20-35)

..... Non-Traditional (>35)

Mean 1:
Rating Never

1.6 61.0%

1.6 58.7%
1.6 63.0%
1.6 64.3%

1.7 63.0%
1.7 58.0%
1.7 62.2%
1.5 63.5%
1.7 56.5%
2.4 20.0%

1.6 63.2%
1.7 57.2%

1.6 61.6%
1.6 61.5%
1.7 56.5%

1.6 60.1%
1.6 60.8%

1.6 61.2%
1.8 54.1%

1.6 61.7%
1.7 55.6%
1.8 52.2%

1.6 60.0%
1.5 68.1%

751

351
386
14

27
264
37
395
23
5

475
276

203
358
168

193
530

621
85

608
54
69

660

5:

2: 3: 4:  Very
Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
20.8% 145% 2.5% 1.2%
23.9% 13.7% 2.3% 1.4%
18.1% 15.0% 2.8% 1.0%
14.3% 21.4%
14.8% 18.5% . 3.7%
19.7% 16.7% 3.8% 1.9%
10.8% 21.6% 2.7% 2.7%
22.8% 11.4% 1.8% 0.5%
17.4% 26.1% .
40.0% 20.0% 20.0%
20.4% 13.5% 2.1% 0.8%
21.4% 16.3% 3.3% 1.8%
23.6% 12.3% 1.0% 1.5%
19.3% 14.2% 3.4% 1.7%
22.6% 18.5% 2.4%
22.3% 145% 1.6% 1.6%
20.9% 14.3% 2.8% 1.1%
20.8% 14.5% 2.4% 1.1%
22.4% 17.6% 3.5% 2.4%
20.7% 14.1% 2.3% 1.2%
25.9% 11.1% 5.6% 1.9%
21.7% 23.2% 1.4% 1.4%
22.0% 14.2% 2.4% 1.4%
12.1% 16.5% 3.3%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E5d: Grad students make 5:
inappropriate comments about Mean 1. 2: 3: 4:  Very
race/ethnicity Rating Never Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
All 1.9 45.6% 28.2% 20.3% 4.8% 1.2% 755
Gender
..... Male 1.9 46.6% 27.8% 19.9% 5.1% 0.6% 352
..... Female 1.9 44.5% 28.3% 20.8% 4.6% 1.8% 389
....Transgender/Non-binary 1.6 50.0% 35.7% 14.3% . . 14
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 2.0 44.8% 20.7% 27.6% 3.4% 3.4% 29
..... Asian 1.9 46.8% 24.2% 20.4% 7.2% 1.5% 265
..... Hispanic/Latino 2.0 36.8% 31.6% 23.7% 7.9% . 38
..... White/Caucasian 1.8 46.6% 30.4% 19.0% 3.3% 0.8% 395
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 2.0 34.8% 39.1% 21.7% . 4.3% 23
..... Other/Unknown 2.2 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% . . 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 1.9 44.5% 30.7% 20.3% 3.5% 1.0% 479
..... International student 1.9 47.5% 23.9% 20.3% 6.9% 1.4% 276
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 1.8 46.6% 29.1% 18.9% 3.4% 1.9% 206
..... Middle class 2.0 43.0% 27.7% 21.8% 6.1% 1.4% 358
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.8 47.0% 30.4% 19.0% 3.6% . 168
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 1.8 44.8% 32.0% 18.6% 3.6% 1.0% 194
..... Not first generation 1.9 45.1% 27.6% 20.9% 5.1% 1.3% 532
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 1.9 46.4% 28.1% 19.7% 4.7% 1.1% 623
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 2.1 34.9% 34.9% 22.1% 5.8% 2.3% 86
Disability Status
..... No disability 1.9 44.3% 30.0% 19.8% 4.8% 1.1% 610
..... Disability 1.9 51.9% 18.5% 22.2% 7.4% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 1.9 45.7% 25.7% 22.9% 2.9% 2.9% 70
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 1.9 43.9% 28.7% 21.0% 5.1% 1.4% 663
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 1.6 57.6% 25.0% 15.2% 2.2% . 92

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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E5e: Grad students make
inappropriate comments about
religion

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency

.....U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student
..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status*

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer

Age

..... Traditional (20-35)

..... Non-Traditional (>35)

Mean 1:
Rating Never

1.7 57.4%

1.7 54.7%
1.7 59.8%
1.7 57.1%

1.7 63.0%
1.6 63.0%
1.4 70.3%
1.8 52.5%
1.6 56.5%
2.4 20.0%

1.7 54.6%
1.6 62.1%

1.6 59.6%
1.7 57.5%
1.8 53.6%

1.6 62.2%
1.7 55.5%

1.7 58.1%
1.7 52.3%

1.7 58.3%
1.8 57.4%
1.8 45.7%

1.7 56.2%
1.5 65.9%

751

351
386
14

27
265
37
394
23
5

474
277

203
358
168

193
530

620
86

607
54
70

660

5:

2: 3 4: Very
Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
23.8% 12.9% 4.3% 1.6%
28.2% 11.4% 4.0% 1.7%
19.9% 14.2% 4.4% 1.6%
21.4% 14.3% 7.1%
14.8% 11.1% 7.4% 3.7%
21.9% 9.4% 4.2% 1.5%
16.2% 13.5% . .
26.1% 15.0% 4.6% 1.8%
26.1% 17.4% .
40.0% 20.0% 20.0%
24.3% 14.6% 4.6% 1.9%
23.1% 10.1% 3.6% 1.1%
25.1% 11.8% 2.5% 1.0%
24.0% 10.6% 6.1% 1.7%
22.6% 18.5% 3.0% 2.4%
22.8% 10.4% 3.6% 1.0%
24.5% 13.6% 4.5% 1.9%
23.5% 12.4% 4.0% 1.9%
27.9% 14.0% 5.8%
23.7% 11.9% 4.4% 1.6%
22.2% 9.3% 7.4% 3.7%
28.6% 24.3% 1.4%
24.2% 13.3% 4.7% 1.5%
20.9% 9.9% 1.1% 2.2%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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Section E: Campus Climate

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E5f: Grad students make
inappropriate comments about
sexual orientation

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency

.....U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student
..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation*

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer

Age

..... Traditional (20-35)

..... Non-Traditional (>35)

Mean 1:
Rating Never

1.6 62.1%

1.6 64.4%
1.6 59.9%
1.5 64.3%

1.6 65.5%
1.6 62.3%
1.5 65.8%
1.6 61.9%
1.7 56.5%
2.0 40.0%

1.6 61.2%
1.6 63.5%

1.6 63.6%
1.6 62.7%
1.6 56.6%

1.6 60.6%
1.6 62.2%

1.5 65.1%
2.1 36.0%

1.6 63.1%
1.8 51.9%
1.7 55.7%

1.6 61.2%
1.5 68.5%

754

351
389
14

29
265
38
394
23
5

477
277

206
359
166

193
532

622
86

609
54
70

662

5:

2: 3 4: Very
Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
22.0% 12.1% 2.3% 1.6%
21.1% 10.3% 2.6% 1.7%
22.9% 13.6% 2.1% 1.5%
21.4% 14.3%
17.2% 10.3% 3.4% 3.4%
20.4% 12.5% 3.0% 1.9%
23.7% 7.9% . 2.6%
23.4% 11.7% 1.8% 1.3%
17.4% 26.1% .
40.0% . 20.0%
22.6% 12.6% 2.1% 1.5%
20.9% 11.2% 2.5% 1.8%
23.3% 87% 2.4% 1.9%
20.9% 12.3% 1.9% 2.2%
25.3% 15.1% 3.0%
26.9% 9.3% 1.6% 1.6%
20.9% 12.6% 2.6% 1.7%
21.1% 10.5% 1.9% 1.4%
33.7% 20.9% 5.8% 3.5%
22.3% 11.2% 1.8% 1.6%
24.1% 14.8% 7.4% 1.9%
22.9% 17.1% 2.9% 1.4%
22.4% 12.4% 2.3% 1.8%
19.6% 9.8% 2.2%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E5g: Grad students make
inappropriate comments about
socioeconomic status

All
Gender

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency

.....U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student
..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status*

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer

Age

..... Traditional (20-35)

..... Non-Traditional (>35)

Mean 1:
Rating Never

1.5 68.2%

1.5 67.5%
1.5 68.9%
1.5 64.3%

1.7 59.3%
1.4 70.6%
1.4 73.0%
1.5 67.8%
1.6 60.9%
2.2 20.0%

1.5 66.9%
1.4 70.4%

1.5 64.5%
1.4 69.8%
1.5 66.7%

1.4 68.9%
1.5 67.5%

1.5 69.2%
1.4 63.5%

1.4 69.5%
1.6 61.1%
1.7 57.1%

1.5 67.7%
15 71.4%

751

351
386
14

27
265
37
394
23
5

474
277

203
358
168

193
530

621
85

607
54
70

660

5:

2: 3 4: Very
Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
20.4% 9.1% 1.5% 0.9%
22.5% 8.0% 0.6% 1.4%
18.4% 9.8% 2.3% 0.5%
21.4% 14.3%
18.5% 18.5% 3.7% .
18.5% 7.9% 1.5% 1.5%
16.2% 10.8% . .
21.6% 8.9% 1.0% 0.8%
21.7% 13.0% 4.3%
60.0% . 20.0%
20.7% 10.3% 1.3% 0.8%
19.9% 6.9% 1.8% 1.1%
22.2% 11.3% 1.5% 0.5%
19.6% 7.8% 1.7% 1.1%
22.6% 8.9% 0.6% 1.2%
20.2% 9.3% 1.0% 0.5%
20.9% 8.9% 1.5% 1.1%
19.2% 9.0% 1.6% 1.0%
28.2% 8.2%
20.4% 8.4% 0.7% 1.0%
24.1% 7.4% 5.6% 1.9%
22.9% 15.7% 4.3%
21.4% 8.5% 1.5% 0.9%
13.2% 13.2% 1.1% 1.1%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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Section E: Campus Climate

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E4h: Grad students make
inappropriate comments about sex Mean  1:
(i.e., male, female)

All 1.7 52.6%
Gender*

..... Male 1.7 56.0%
..... Female 1.8 49.7%
....Transgender/Non-binary 1.8 46.2%
Race/Ethnicity

..... African American/Black 1.8 55.2%
..... Asian 1.6 60.2%
..... Hispanic/Latino 1.7 52.6%
..... White/Caucasian 1.8 47.7%
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 1.8 52.2%
..... Other/Unknown 2.0 20.0%
Residency*

..... U.S. resident 1.9 47.6%
..... International student 1.6 61.2%
Socioeconomic Background

..... Poor/Working class 1.7 54.9%
..... Middle class 1.7 53.1%
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.8 48.8%
First Generation College Student

..... First generation college student 1.7/ 55.2%
..... Not first generation 1.8 51.7%
Sexual Orientation*

..... Heterosexual or straight 1.7 54.6%
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 2.0 40.0%
Disability Status

..... No disability 1.7 53.0%
..... Disability 1.9 51.9%
....Prefer not to answer 1.8 48.6%
Age

..... Traditional (20-35) 1.8 51.9%
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 1.6 57.6%

5:

2: 4: Very
26.5% 16.2% 3.0% 1.7%
28.7% 10.8% 3.4% 1.1%
24.4% 20.8% 2.8% 2.3%
30.8% 23.1%
20.7% 20.7% . 3.4%
25.0% 10.6% 2.3% 1.9%
28.9% 13.2% 2.6% 2.6%
27.3% 19.7% 4.0% 1.3%
26.1% 17.4% . 4.3%
60.0% 20.0%
26.5% 20.3% 3.8% 1.9%
26.4% 9.1% 1.8% 1.4%
25.2% 14.6% 2.9% 2.4%
26.0% 16.8% 2.5% 1.7%
29.2% 16.7% 4.2% 1.2%
28.4% 12.9% 2.1% 1.5%
26.1% 17.1% 3.4% 1.7%
25.2% 15.2% 3.4% 1.6%
32.9% 22.4% 1.2% 3.5%
27.5% 15.2% 2.6% 1.6%
14.8% 24.1% 7.4% 1.9%
27.1% 18.6% 2.9% 2.9%
26.4% 16.9% 3.0% 1.8%
27.2% 10.9% 3.3% 1.1%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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Rating Never Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)

755

352
390
13

29
264
38
396
23
5

479
276

206
358
168

194
532

624
85

610
54
70

663
92



comments about disability status

North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)

Section E: Campus Climate

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E6a: Staff make inappropriate Mean 1:

All 1.2 87.5%
Gender

..... Male 1.1 89.1%
..... Female 1.2 86.6%
....Transgender/Non-binary 1.4 71.4%
Race/Ethnicity

..... African American/Black 1.1 88.9%
..... Asian 1.2 84.2%
..... Hispanic/Latino 1.1 91.7%
..... White/Caucasian 1.1 89.6%
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 1.1 88.0%
..... Other/Unknown 1.4 60.0%
Residency

..... U.S. resident 1.1 88.4%
..... International student 1.2 86.0%
Socioeconomic Background

..... Poor/Working class 1.2 84.5%
..... Middle class 1.2 88.7%
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.1 87.8%
First Generation College Student

..... First generation college student 1.2 85.3%
..... Not first generation 1.1 88.4%
Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight 1.1 88.0%
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 1.2 85.9%
Disability Status*

..... No disability 1.1 89.3%
..... Disability 1.2 77.8%
....Prefer not to answer 1.3 75.7%
Age

..... Traditional (20-35) 1.2 87.6%
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 1.1 87.0%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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5:

2: 3 4:  Very
10.0% 2.1% 0.3% 0.1%
8.3% 2.3% 0.3% .
11.4% 1.6% 0.3% 0.3%
14.3% 14.3%

7.4% 3.7% . .
10.9% 4.2% 0.4% 0.4%
5.6% 2.8% .
9.4% 0.8% 0.3%
12.0%
40.0%

9.9% 1.5% 0.2% .
10.1% 3.2% 0.4% 0.4%
12.6% 2.9% . .
8.5% 2.3% 0.3% 0.3%
11.0% 0.6% 0.6%
12.2% 2.0% . 0.5%
9.1% 2.1% 0.4%
10.1% 1.4% 0.3% 0.2%
9.4% 4.7%

8.5% 1.6% 0.3% 0.2%
20.4% 1.9%

17.1% 7.1%

9.7% 2.3% 0.3% 0.2%
12.0% 1.1%

Rating Never Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)

751

350
387
14

27
265
36
393
25
5

473
278

206
353
172

197
528

626
85

610
54
70

659
92



North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)

Section E: Campus Climate

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E6b: Staff make inappropriate 5:
comments about gender/sexual | Mean 1 2: 3 4:  Very

identity Rating Never Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
All 1.2 875% 9.1% 2.6% 0.3% 0.5% 758
Gender
..... Male 1.2 88.1% 7.9% 3.4% . 0.6% 354
..... Female 1.2 87.2% 10.0% 1.8% 0.5% 0.5% 390
....Transgender/Non-binary 1.3 78.6% 14.3% 7.1% 14
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 1.3 82.8% 6.9% 10.3% . . 29
..... Asian 1.2 83.9% 10.9% 3.7% . 1.5% 267
..... Hispanic/Latino 1.1 92.1% 2.6% 5.3% . 38
..... White/Caucasian 1.1 89.6% 8.6% 1.3% 0.5% 394
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 1.1 92.0% 8.0% 25
..... Other/Unknown 1.2 80.0% 20.0% 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 1.1 885% 8.8% 2.3% 0.4% . 478
..... International student 1.2 85.7% 9.6% 3.2% . 1.4% 280
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 1.2 86.1% 9.6% 3.8% . 0.5% 208
..... Middle class 1.2 87.7% 8.4% 2.8% 0.3% 0.8% 357
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.2 87.2% 11.0% 1.2% 0.6% 172
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 1.2 85.9% 10.1% 3.0% 0.5% 0.5% 198
..... Not first generation 1.2 88.0% 8.6% 2.6% 0.2% 0.6% 533
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 1.2 88.7% 8.4% 2.1% 0.3% 0.5% 629
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 1.3 80.2% 14.0% 4.7% . 1.2% 86
Disability Status
..... No disability 1.2 88.8% 7.8% 2.6% 0.3% 0.5% 614
..... Disability 1.2 83.3% 13.0% 3.7% . . 54
....Prefer not to answer 1.3 76.4% 19.4% 2.8% . 1.4% 72
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 1.2 87.5% 8.9% 2.7% 0.3% 0.6% 663
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 1.1 87.4% 10.5% 2.1% 95

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)
Section E: Campus Climate
Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E6c: Staff make inappropriate 5:
comments about immigration Mean 1. 2: 3: 4:  Very

bkgrnd Rating Never Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
All 1.2 84.2% 11.2% 3.3% 0.9% 0.4% 753
Gender
..... Male 1.2 83.5% 11.4% 4.3% 0.3% 0.6% 352
..... Female 1.2 85.3% 10.9% 2.1% 1.6% 0.3% 387
....Transgender/Non-binary 1.4 71.4% 14.3% 14.3% . . 14
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 1.2 85.2% 7.4% 7.4% . . 27
..... Asian 1.3 79.7% 12.8% 5.3% 1.1% 1.1% 266
..... Hispanic/Latino 1.3 86.5% 5.4% 2.7% 5.4% . 37
..... White/Caucasian 1.2 86.8% 10.7% 2.0% 0.5% . 393
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 1.1 92.0% 8.0% . . . 25
..... Other/Unknown 1.4 60.0% 40.0% . . . 5
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 1.2 86.3% 10.5% 2.1% 1.1% . 475
..... International student 1.3 80.6% 12.2% 54% 0.7% 1.1% 278
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 1.2 84.5% 11.7% 1.9% 1.9% . 206
..... Middle class 1.2 84.2% 10.7% 4.2% . 0.8% 354
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.2/ 83.1% 12.2% 29% 1.7% . 172
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 1.2/ 83.8% 11.7% 25% 1.5% 0.5% 197
..... Not first generation 1.2 84.5% 10.8% 3.6% 0.8% 0.4% 529
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 1.2/ 85.1% 10.7% 2.7% 1.0% 0.5% 625
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 1.3 80.2% 14.0% 4.7% 1.2% . 86
Disability Status
..... No disability 1.2 85.7% 10.0% 3.0% 0.8% 0.5% 610
..... Disability 1.3 79.6% 14.8% 3.7% 1.9% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 1.4 71.8% 19.7% 7.0% 1.4% . 71
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 1.2 84.2% 11.1% 3.3% 0.9% 0.5% 659
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 1.2 84.0% 11.7% 3.2% 1.1% . 94

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)

Section E: Campus Climate

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E6d: Staff make inappropriate

comments about race/ethnicity Rl\/tl’jgiarl]ng
All 1.2
Gender
..... Male 1.3
..... Female 1.2
....Transgender/Non-binary 14
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 14
..... Asian 1.3
..... Hispanic/Latino 1.2
..... White/Caucasian 1.2
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 11
..... Other/Unknown 14
Residency
..... U.S. resident 1.2
..... International student 1.3
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 1.3
..... Middle class 1.3
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.2
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 1.3
..... Not first generation 1.2
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 1.2
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 1.3
Disability Status
..... No disability 1.2
..... Disability 1.2
....Prefer not to answer 14
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 1.3
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 1.2

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning

759

354
391
14

29
267
38
395
25
5

479
280

208
358
172

198
534

630
86

615
54
72

664

5:

1: 2: 3: 4:  Very
Never Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
81.7% 13.4% 3.8% 0.5% 0.5%
81.1% 13.6% 4.8% 0.3% 0.3%
82.6% 13.3% 2.6% 0.8% 0.8%
71.4% 14.3% 14.3%

79.3% 10.3% 6.9% . 3.4%
77.2% 16.1% 49% 0.7% 1.1%
86.8% 5.3% 5.3% 2.6%
84.3% 12.4% 3.0% 0.3%
88.0% 12.0%

60.0% 40.0%

83.5% 12.3% 3.5% 0.4% 0.2%
78.6% 15.4% 43% 0.7% 1.1%
79.8% 15.9% 2.9% 0.5% 1.0%
81.8% 12.6% 47% 0.3% 0.6%
82.0% 14.0% 2.9% 1.2%
79.8% 15.7% 2.5% 1.0% 1.0%
82.2% 12.7% 4.3% 0.4% 0.4%
82.7% 13.0% 3.2% 0.6% 0.5%
75.6% 17.4% 5.8% . 1.2%
82.6% 12.5% 3.7% 0.7% 0.5%
83.3% 13.0% 3.7% . .
68.1% 25.0% 5.6% . 1.4%
81.5% 13.4% 3.9% 0.6% 0.6%
83.2% 13.7% 3.2%
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North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)

Section E: Campus Climate

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E6e: Staff make inappropriate

St Mean 1:
comments about religion

All 1.2 84.9%
Gender

..... Male 1.2 84.4%
..... Female 1.2 85.6%
....Transgender/Non-binary 1.3 78.6%
Race/Ethnicity

..... African American/Black 1.2 85.2%
..... Asian 1.3 81.2%
..... Hispanic/Latino 1.1 91.9%
..... White/Caucasian 1.2 87.1%
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 1.2 84.0%
..... Other/Unknown 1.4 60.0%
Residency

..... U.S. resident 1.2 86.7%
..... International student 1.3 81L.7%
Socioeconomic Background

..... Poor/Working class 1.2 83.5%
..... Middle class 1.2 84.2%
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.2 86.0%
First Generation College Student

..... First generation college student 1.2 84.8%
..... Not first generation 1.2 84.7%
Sexual Orientation

..... Heterosexual or straight 1.2 86.1%
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 1.3 79.1%
Disability Status*

..... No disability 1.2 86.7%
..... Disability 1.3 81.5%
....Prefer not to answer 1.4 67.6%
Age

..... Traditional (20-35) 1.2 84.7%
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 1.2 86.2%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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5:

2: 3 4:  Very
10.7% 2.8% 0.9% 0.7%
10.8% 3.4% 0.6% 0.9%
10.6% 2.1% 1.3% 0.5%
14.3% 7.1%

7.4% 7.4% . .
12.4% 3.4% 1.1% 1.9%
2.7% 5.4% .
9.9% 2.0% 1.0%
16.0%
40.0%

9.5% 2.7% 0.8% 0.2%
12.9% 29% 1.1% 1.4%
12.1% 3.4% 0.5% 0.5%
11.0% 3.1% 0.8% 0.8%
9.9% 1.7% 1.7% 0.6%
10.7% 3.0% 1.0% 0.5%
10.8% 2.8% 0.9% 0.8%
10.1% 2.1% 1.1% 0.6%
14.0% 5.8% . 1.2%
9.0% 2.8% 1.0% 0.5%
14.8% 1.9% . 1.9%
25.4% 4.2% 1.4% 1.4%
10.6% 3.0% 1.1% 0.6%
11.7% 1.1% . 1.1%

Rating Never Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)

754

352
388
14

27
266
37
394
25
5

475
279

206
355
172

197
530

626
86

611
54
71

660
94



North Carolina State University

2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)

Section E: Campus Climate

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E6f: Staff make inappropriate

comments about sexual orientation

All
Gender

....Transgender/Non-binary
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black

..... Hispanic/Latino

..... White/Caucasian

..... Multiple races/ethnicities
..... Other/Unknown
Residency

..... U.S. resident

..... International student
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student
..... Not first generation
Sexual Orientation*

..... Heterosexual or straight
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual
Disability Status

..... No disability

..... Disability

....Prefer not to answer

Age

..... Traditional (20-35)

..... Non-Traditional (>35)

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning

Mean

Page 77

755

351
390
14

29
265
38
394
25
4

478
277

208
354
172

197
531

628
86

613
54
70

661
94

5:
1: 2: 4:  Very
Rating Never Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)

1.2 86.1% 9.8% 3.3% 0.4% 0.4%
1.2 855% 9.4% 4.6% 0.3% 0.3%
1.2 86.9% 10.0% 2.1% 0.5% 0.5%
1.3 78.6% 14.3% 7.1%
1.3 79.3% 13.8% 6.9% . .
1.2 842% 9.8% 45% 0.4% 1.1%
1.2 89.5% 2.6% 7.9% .
1.2 87.3% 10.2% 2.0% 0.5%
1.1 92.0% 8.0%
1.3 75.0% 25.0%
1.2 86.6% 9.8% 3.1% 0.4% .
1.2 852% 9.7% 3.6% 0.4% 1.1%
1.2 84.1% 11.1% 3.8% 0.5% 0.5%
1.2 85.9% 9.9% 3.4% 0.3% 0.6%
1.2 87.2% 9.3% 2.9% 0.6%
1.2 84.3% 11.2% 3.0% 1.0% 0.5%
1.2 86.6% 9.2% 3.6% 0.2% 0.4%
1.2 87.9% 9.1% 2.4% 0.3% 0.3%
1.4 75.6% 15.1% 7.0% 1.2% 1.2%
1.2 87.4% 8.5% 3.3% 0.5% 0.3%
1.2 81.5% 14.8% 3.7% . .
1.3 74.3% 20.0% 4.3% . 1.4%
1.2 86.1% 9.7% 3.3% 0.5% 0.5%
1.2 86.2% 10.6% 3.2%



North Carolina State University
2015 Campus Climate Survey (Graduate Students)

Section E: Campus Climate

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E6g: Staff make inappropriate 5:

comments about socioeconomic = Mean 1 2: 3 4:  Very

status Rating Never Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
All 1.2 87.1% 9.4% 2.1% 0.7% 0.7% 752
Gender
..... Male 1.2 86.9% 9.4% 2.6% 0.3% 0.9% 351
..... Female 1.2 87.6% 9.3% 1.6% 1.0% 0.5% 387
....Transgender/Non-binary 1.3 78.6% 14.3% 7.1% 14
Race/Ethnicity*
..... African American/Black 1.4 77.8% 11.1% 7.4% 3.7% . 27
..... Asian 1.3 83.4% 10.2% 3.8% 0.8% 1.9% 265
..... Hispanic/Latino 1.1 91.9% 2.7% 5.4% . 37
..... White/Caucasian 1.1 90.1% 8.9% 0.5% 0.5% 393
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 1.1 88.0% 12.0% 25
..... Other/Unknown 1.4 60.0% 40.0% 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 1.1 88.6% 9.3% 1.3% 0.6% 0.2% 474
..... International student 1.2 845% 9.7% 3.6% 0.7% 1.4% 278
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 1.2 85.4% 11.7% 2.4% . 0.5% 206
..... Middle class 1.2 87.0% 8.8% 2.5% 0.8% 0.8% 353
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.2 87.8% 9.3% 1.2% 1.2% 0.6% 172
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 1.2 85.8% 10.7% 2.0% 1.0% 0.5% 197
..... Not first generation 1.2 87.5% 8.9% 2.3% 0.6% 0.8% 528
Sexual Orientation
..... Heterosexual or straight 1.2 88.1% 8.8% 1.6% 0.8% 0.6% 624
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 1.2 83.7% 12.8% 2.3% . 1.2% 86
Disability Status*
..... No disability 1.2 88.5% 8.4% 2.0% 0.8% 0.3% 610
..... Disability 1.3 81.1% 15.1% 1.9% . 1.9% 53
....Prefer not to answer 14 76.1% 16.9% 4.2% . 2.8% 71
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 1.2 87.2% 9.3% 2.1% 0.8% 0.6% 658
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 1.2 86.2% 10.6% 2.1% . 1.1% 94

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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Section E: Campus Climate

Tables of Results by Demographic Characteristics

E6h: Staff make inappropriate 5:
comments about sex (i.e.,, male, Mean 1 2: 3 4:  Very

female) Rating Never Rarely Occasionally Often often Total (N)
All 1.2 83.8% 11.2% 3.7% 0.5% 0.8% 759
Gender
..... Male 1.2 83.9% 11.3% 3.4% 0.8% 0.6% 354
..... Female 1.2 83.9% 11.0% 3.8% 0.3% 1.0% 391
....Transgender/Non-binary 1.3 78.6% 14.3% 7.1% 14
Race/Ethnicity
..... African American/Black 1.3 82.8% 6.9% 6.9% . 3.4% 29
..... Asian 1.3 81.6% 12.7% 3.0% 1.1% 1.5% 267
..... Hispanic/Latino 1.2 84.2% 7.9% 7.9% . . 38
..... White/Caucasian 1.2 85.1% 10.6% 3.8% 0.3% 0.3% 395
..... Multiple races/ethnicities 1.1 92.0% 8.0% 25
..... Other/Unknown 1.4 60.0% 40.0% 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 1.2 84.1% 10.6% 4.4% 0.4% 0.4% 479
..... International student 1.3 83.2% 12.1% 25% 0.7% 1.4% 280
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 1.3 81.3% 13.5% 3.8% . 1.4% 208
..... Middle class 1.2 85.5% 8.9% 4.2% 0.6% 0.8% 358
..... Upper middle/Upper class 1.2 81.4% 14.5% 29% 1.2% 172
First Generation College Student
..... First generation college student 1.3 82.8% 12.1% 3.5% . 1.5% 198
..... Not first generation 1.2 83.9% 10.9% 3.9% 0.7% 0.6% 534
Sexual Orientation*
..... Heterosexual or straight 1.2 84.9% 10.8% 2.9% 0.6% 0.8% 630
..... Gay, lesbian, or bisexual 1.3 77.9% 11.6% 9.3% . 1.2% 86
Disability Status*
..... No disability 1.2 852% 9.6% 3.9% 0.5% 0.8% 615
..... Disability 1.3 77.8% 18.5% 1.9% 1.9% . 54
....Prefer not to answer 1.4 72.2% 22.2% 4.2% . 1.4% 72
Age
..... Traditional (20-35) 1.2 83.6% 11.0% 4.1% 0.5% 0.9% 664
..... Non-Traditional (>35) 1.2 85.3% 12.6% 1.1% 1.1% 95

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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